NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

Box Number= AZ15134

Claim Begin-End: AMC356435-AMC356435

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15134-13 AMC356454-AMC363464

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

Box Number= AZ15134

Claim Begin-End: AMC356435-AMC356435

2 Correspondence



AZ15134-13 AMC356454-AMC363464



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 1 5 2019

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (AZ-9200) PB AMC356435

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8378 8997 10

NOTICE

POLMAN ULTRAVIOLET INC PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX, AZ 85070-3276

This Notice Affects Those Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC356435 POTTER CRAMER MINE

Additional Processing Fees Required

The Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, received your Affidavit of Labor or Notice of Intent to Hold for the 2018 assessment year.

Due to a processing fee increase effective October 1, 2018, we did not receive sufficient fees with your document. The fee increased from \$10 per mining claim to \$15 per mining claim.

Therefore, you are required to submit an additional payment in the amount of \$5.00 per claim, within 30 days of receipt of this notice or your claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when submitting the additional fees. If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Jelle fort

Deputy State Director Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



Date Produced: 03/11/2019

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail[™]/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8378 8997 10. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 03/05/2019 at 03:03 p.m. in PHOENIX, AZ 85048. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Geura Pula

PU Box

93276

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely, United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

Box Number= AZ15134

Claim Begin-End: AMC356435-AMC356435

3 Transfers



AZ15134-13 AMC356454-AMC363464

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

Box Number= AZ15134

Claim Begin-End: AMC356435-AMC356435

4 Annual Filings



AZ15134-13 AMC356454-AMC363464

5 1	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	233		350	935
Form 3830-2 (January 2017)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		Ì	FORM APPR OMB NO. 100	
		TION YIU		Expires: January	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2				
2. The undersigne	er waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September d and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, September 1, 209 .	1, 2019 and endin or tunnel sites located a	g on September 1, and maintained on I	2020. Federal lands in the	United States
 The undersigned the undersigned The undersigned a notice of inter The undersigned intent to hold for The undersigned document with 	d have performed the assessment work required by law for each a d must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Lan d understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet con at to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Decemb d understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this or these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Decemb d understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 a the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term no ims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of th	nd Management (BLM) ome due under 30 U.S.C oer 30th following the fil waiver and be waived fi er 30th following the fil nd 18 U.S.C. 1001, the t to exceed five years, o	by the December 2 C. 28 (for those clai ling of this waiver. rom payment of the ing of this waiver. filing or recording r both.	30th following the fi ms in their first asse e maintenance fee, an	ling of this waiver. ssment year only), nd that a notice of
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	/	BLM RECO	RDATION SERIA	L NUMBER
1. Po	Her-Cramer Mine		Ame	35643	5
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
5.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
The owner(s) (clair	nants) of the above mining claims and sites are:				
The owner(3) (clair		1//			
Polman	NUltraviolet, Inc. V	Al	- George	e V. Polman,	R.G. Presiden
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	s Signature)	
P.O. Bo	× 93276	Phoen	iy	42	85070
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City	y)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print Act 83		(Owner's	Signature)	
	ENTERED SEP 0	9 2019	(o mor t		170
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City	y)	$- \times (State)$	2 (Sip Code)
				_	22
				RIZ	
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	Signature)	P
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City	() (n	(State)	(Zip Code)
				(State)	(Zip Cauc)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	Signature)	
[W2]	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City	()	(State)	(Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

1.7	ANOZIAA .XINBOH
:	
	25 :11 A PI 3UA 810
	RECEIVED
-1	RECEIVED

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Check here is this is a change of add Telephone: E-mail address:						
	NUAL WORK					
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANI 1. State of Arizona, County ofM 2. I (Name)George V. f 3. Reside at (Address)IGG45 CityCoun	S. 13th St.	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2019 JAN 28 P 12: 00	RECEIVED BLM AZ STUTE OFFICE	
State <u>A2</u> Zip <u>S5048</u> being duly s eighteen years of age, and that all of the fa U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false correct according to the best of my knowle 4. Owner's name and address (If not show <u>George V</u> <u>Folmen</u> , <u>B.G.</u> (<u>A</u> 5. That I am personally acquainted with th expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). S 	worn, depose and say that I a acts set forth in this affidavit, s acts, fictitious, or fraudulent stater adge, information and belief. on in Items 1-3 above). <u>Institutes</u> which is a state of the state and the state of the state and the state of the state and the state of the state of the state of the state and the state of the state of the state of the state and the state of the state of the state of the state of the state and the state of the state of the state of the state of the state and the state of the	ubject to the nents with th <u>0 1 man</u> <u>9 3 2 7 (</u> nd improvem	Provisions a ne United Sta $U + r_{4} U \cdot o$ $a + r_{4} U \cdot o$ nents were m	and pena ates, are <u>Ict</u> , <u>coix</u> nade by nt, are s	alties of 18 e true and \underline{FnC} . \underline{AZ} and at the	5070
Line AMC No. NUMBER CLAIM/SITE	NAME COUNTY RECOR DATA (If available		TWP	RNG	SEC	
	- Mine 2002 077 5	564	4N -	7W	13,14 23,24	
3						-

Stranda - Sameth and a star NUC 12 . W r Nucleary Priblic 1919 N # 435906 VITEDO DE EQUIDAN Section Signer One

5

6

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page T of 2 Entered 3/6/19 AD Sec. S.

S

and a second second

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

		BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA
7			elas
8			
9			
10			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{17}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{18}$ at least $\underline{-400}^{\circ\circ}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

George V. Polman, R.G. (Geologist) 8. That the work and improvements performed were: New ferie for shaft, Mandalum version mineral Sample recovery 9. Dated: 12/17/18 __ Signature: __ SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 17th day of Derember 2018 TEORGE Notary Public 1061 My Commission Expires x \$10 =No. of Claims: **Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: _____ Init. Arizona State Office www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: For BLM Use Only MICHELL M. PEPPERS Form: MCF108 Notary Public - Arizona Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2 MICHELL M. PEPPERS This formsis available Survey and may be reproduced. tic - Arizona omm. Expires Dec 20. 2019 .aricopa County 1912 . My Comm. Expires Dec 20, 201



85004-442700

Tral Are 5 004 - 4427

S. POSTAGE PAID M LETTER OENIX, AZ

\$3.45

R2304N118327-07

DEC 28, 18 AMOUNT

United States Department of the Interior			
Bureau of Land Management		Receipt	
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY			
ONE N CENTRAL AVE			
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427	No:	4359063	
Phone: 602-417-9200			
Transaction #: 4476174			<u> </u>
Date of Transaction: 01/30/2019			
CUSTOMER:			
GEORGE POLMAN			

16645 S 13TH ST

PHOENIX,AZ 85048-4710 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL 2018/1	- n/a -	10.00
TOTAL:					

		PAYMENT INFORMATION	I	
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	01/28/2019
	CHECK NO:	1520		
		POLMAN, GEORGE 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX AZ 85048-4710 US		

REMARKS

THERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE / PLEASE SEE ENCLOSED FLYER

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

10 earned manually 3/6/19 AP

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4359063

Transaction #: 4476174
Date of Transaction: 01/30/2019

CUSTOMER:

GEORGE POLMAN 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX,AZ 85048-4710 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL 2018/1	- n/a -	10.00
			TOT	AL:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: N/A					
	TYPE:	СНЕСК	RECEIVED: 01/28/2019					
	CHECK NO:	1520						
		POLMAN, GEORGE 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX AZ 85048-4710 US						

REMARKS

THERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE / PLEASE SEE ENCLOSED FLYER

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

S019 FEB | 1 \ A 10:31

BECEINED BECEINED

1 claim 85. C Balance Paid Rec 4370212

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY		Receipt	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200	No:	4370212	
Transaction #: 4487500 Date of Transaction: 02/11/2019			
CUSTOMER:			
GEORGE POLMAN			

16645 S 13TH ST

PHOENIX,AZ 85048-4710 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM	ADDITIONAL FEES FOR 2018 POL (1)	- n/a -	5.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$5.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	5.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	02/11/2019				
	CHECK NO: 1525							
	NAME: POLMAN MINERALS PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070 US							

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

\$ 5 carned manually 3/7/19 AD

Form 3830-2	
(January 2017)	

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

356435

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September 1, 3019
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2018.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR	SITE NAME	а.,		BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER			
1.	Potter-Cramer	Wine		1	AMC	356435	1923	
2.								
3.								
4.								
5.								
6.								
7.								
8.				-				
9.		e.						
10.			2					

1 1 1

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Polmay U	Itraviolet, Inc	. And	for George V. Polman, R.G.				
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)				
P.O. Box	93276	p	hoenix	AZ	85070		
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owr	ner's Signature)			
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owr	ner's Signature)			
	N/A STA						
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
	< 9 V 11: V	SOIS AUG 28 V II: 0P					
2018 AL	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er's Signature)			
		RECEIVED					
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	Gamagad	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
Continued on page 2)	SEP 0 5 2018						

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 LLS C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only).

^{4.} The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	· · ·
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

VHORENES LAISONN HORENESS VII: 00 1 SOID VICE SEVILE OFFICE BIN VS STATE OFFICE BIN VS STATE OFFICE

when R	Recorded Re	eturn Document to:				3564
		his is a change of address.				
FEIDAN						
		FORMANCE OF ANNUAL V			2011	
State o	of Arizona, C	County ofMarico	<u>ss:</u>	BLM	In dec 20 P 12: 1	REC
I (Nam	e)	George V. Polinan		Date Stamp	20	TATE
Reside	e at (Address	s) 16645 5. 13th		i i	P 12:	OFFIC
ity P	101181-11					-10
ate <u>A2</u> ghteen y	Zip 850	<u>48</u> being duly sworn, due, and that all of the facts set t	epose and say that I am a c	citizen of the U	co nited State	s, more than
ate <u>A2</u> ghteen y S.C. 100 rrect acc Owner's <u>Geors</u> That I ar	Zip <u>850</u> years of age 01 pertainin cording to the s name and e V. Polym m personally	being duly sworn, du , and that all of the facts set if g to the filing of false, fictitiou ne best of my knowledge, info address (If not shown in Item an , R.G. ($P_{VCJIJent}$)	epose and say that I am a c forth in this affidavit, subject is, or fraudulent statements ormation and belief. ns 1-3 above) PO	Phoenix, A	nited State ons and pe d States, a ol-t, Tu 2, 850	s, more than nalties of 18 re true and c.
ate <u>A2</u> ghteen y S.C. 100 rrect acc Owner's <u>Geors</u> That I ar	Zip <u>850</u> years of age 01 pertainin cording to the s name and e V. Polym m personally	45 being duly sworn, due to the facts set of the facts set of the facts set of the facts set of the facts of the facts faction address (If not shown in Item	epose and say that I am a c forth in this affidavit, subjec us, or fraudulent statements formation and belief. formation and belief.	with the United with the United $M_{0} = 0 + r_{e} v_{i}$ $M_{0} = 0 + r_{e} v_{i}$ $M_{0} = 0 + r_{e} v_{i}$ provements we red on this docu	nited State ons and pe d States, a ol-t, <u>Tu</u> <u>2</u> <u>850</u> re made by ment, are s	s, more than nalties of 18 re true and c.
ate <u>A2</u> ghteen y S.C. 100 rrect acc Owner's <u>Geors</u> That I ar	Zip <u>850</u> years of age 01 pertainin cording to the s name and e V. Polym m personally	being duly sworn, due a, and that all of the facts set of g to the filing of false, fictition be best of my knowledge, info address (If not shown in Item an, R.G. (President) y acquainted with the mining s) of said claim(s). Said cont	epose and say that I am a c forth in this affidavit, subjec us, or fraudulent statements formation and belief. formation and belief.	with the United with the United $M_{0} = 0 + r_{e} v_{i}$ $M_{0} = 0 + r_{e} v_{i}$ $M_{0} = 0 + r_{e} v_{i}$ provements we red on this docu	nited State ons and pe d States, a ol-t, Tu 2, 850	s, more than nalties of 18 re true and c.
ate <u>A2</u> ghteen y S.C. 100 rrect acc Owner's <u>Georg</u> That I ar bense of Line No.	Zip <u>850</u> years of age 01 pertainin cording to the s name and <u>e V. Po(m</u> m personally f the owner(being duly sworn, days, and that all of the facts set of g to the filing of false, fictition he best of my knowledge, informaddress (If not shown in Item and, R.G. (President) y acquainted with the mining s) of said claim(s). Said continuing (optional) Mining District;	epose and say that I am a c forth in this affidavit, subject is, or fraudulent statements ormation and belief. ns 1-3 above) Polm. PO Box 93276, claim(s). The work and imp iguous group of claims, liste COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	an Ultra VI an Ultra VI p L penix, A p conversents weiled on this docu County TWP	hited State ons and pe d States, a a_{1-+}, T_{-} 2 850 re made by ment, are c, Arizona. RNG	s, more than nalties of 18 re true and <u>c</u> . <u>70</u> and at the situated in the <u>SEC</u> 13, 14
ate <u>A2</u> ghteen y S.C. 100 rrect acc Owner's <u>Georg</u> That I ar bense of Line No.	Zip <u>850</u> years of age 01 pertainin cording to the s name and e V. Polom m personally f the owner(AMC NUMBER	<u>48</u> being duly sworn, days, and that all of the facts set if g to the filing of false, fictitiou he best of my knowledge, info address (If not shown in Item <u>67</u> , R.G. (<u>President</u>) y acquainted with the mining s) of said claim(s). Said cont (optional) Mining District; CLAIM/SITE NAME	epose and say that I am a c forth in this affidavit, subject is, or fraudulent statements ormation and belief. ns 1-3 above). <u>Polon</u> <u>Po Box 93276</u> , <u>I</u> claim(s). The work and imp iguous group of claims, liste <u>COUNTY RECORDER</u> DATA (If available)	brovements weiged on this docu	nited State ons and pe d States, a ol-t, Tu 2 850 re made by ment, are c, Arizona.	s, more than nalties of 18 re true and <u>c</u> . <u>70</u> v and at the situated in the
ate <u>A2</u> ghteen y S.C. 100 rrect acc Owner's <u>Geors</u> That I ar pense of Line No.	Zip <u>850</u> years of age 01 pertainin cording to the s name and e V. Polom m personally f the owner(AMC NUMBER	<u>48</u> being duly sworn, days, and that all of the facts set if g to the filing of false, fictitiou he best of my knowledge, info address (If not shown in Item <u>67</u> , R.G. (<u>President</u>) y acquainted with the mining s) of said claim(s). Said cont (optional) Mining District; CLAIM/SITE NAME	epose and say that I am a c forth in this affidavit, subject is, or fraudulent statements ormation and belief. ns 1-3 above) Polm. PO Box 93276, claim(s). The work and imp iguous group of claims, liste COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	an Ultra VI an Ultra VI p L penix, A p conversents weiled on this docu County TWP	hited State ons and pe d States, a a_{1-+}, T_{-} 2 850 re made by ment, are c, Arizona. RNG	s, more than nalties of 18 re true and <u>c</u> . <u>70</u> and at the situated in the <u>SEC</u> 13, 14
ate <u>A2</u> ghteen y S.C. 100 rrect acc Owner's <u>6 e ors</u> That I ar bense of Line No. 1 3 2	Zip <u>850</u> years of age 01 pertainin cording to the s name and e V. Polom m personally f the owner(AMC NUMBER	<u>48</u> being duly sworn, days, and that all of the facts set if g to the filing of false, fictitiou he best of my knowledge, info address (If not shown in Item <u>67</u> , R.G. (<u>President</u>) y acquainted with the mining s) of said claim(s). Said cont (optional) Mining District; CLAIM/SITE NAME	epose and say that I am a c forth in this affidavit, subject is, or fraudulent statements ormation and belief. ns 1-3 above) Polm. PO Box 93276, claim(s). The work and imp iguous group of claims, liste COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	an Ultra VI an Ultra VI p L penix, A p conversents weiled on this docu County TWP	hited State ons and pe d States, a a_{1-+}, T_{-} 2 850 re made by ment, are c, Arizona. RNG	s, more than nalties of 18 re true and <u>c</u> . <u>70</u> and at the situated in the <u>SEC</u> 13, 14
ate $\underline{A2}$ ghteen y S.C. 100 rrect acc Owner's <u>Georg</u> That I ar pense of <u>Line</u> No. 1 2 3	Zip <u>850</u> years of age 01 pertainin cording to the s name and e V. Polom m personally f the owner(AMC NUMBER	<u>48</u> being duly sworn, days, and that all of the facts set if g to the filing of false, fictitiou he best of my knowledge, info address (If not shown in Item <u>67</u> , R.G. (<u>President</u>) y acquainted with the mining s) of said claim(s). Said cont (optional) Mining District; CLAIM/SITE NAME	epose and say that I am a c forth in this affidavit, subject is, or fraudulent statements ormation and belief. ns 1-3 above) Polm. PO Box 93276, claim(s). The work and imp iguous group of claims, liste COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	an Ultra VI an Ultra VI p L penix, A p conversents weiled on this docu County TWP	hited State ons and pe d States, a a_{1-+}, T_{-} 2 850 re made by ment, are c, Arizona. RNG	s, more than nalties of 18 re true and <u>c</u> . <u>70</u> and at the situated in the <u>SEC</u> 13, 14

2

DEC 2 6 2017

in and the same	TUTILL MIC FIUS
	Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2
	rage 1 of 2

and a strong and Hulle Massay Foot Massay Foot Dama Explore Ned 20

1

y.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

	-0	20
		2011
	[]	
BLM		DEC
Date	~	20
Stamp	7.0	0
	1-1	
	9	N.
	\triangleright	- 0
		00

7			
8			
0			
5			
10			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /6 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /7 at least 306.00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: ______

res Dac 20: 2019

George V. Polman, R.G. (Geologist) 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Vandalum repair, mineral sample recovery 9. Dated: 12/15/17 Signature: ____ SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 15th day of December 2017 By: h Notary Public My Commission Explres x \$10,= No. of Claims: _ Init. Bureau of Land Management Check No.: ____ Arizona State Office Receipt No.: L www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only MICHELL M PEPPERS Notary Penn Arizona Form: MCF108 Maricopa 'Y Revised Jan. 2006 My Comm. Expires Lec 20 2019 Page 2 of 2 And Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced. m is available CHELL M. PER Public - Arizona a County

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4046739

	nsaction #: 4158119 e of Transaction: 12/20/2017	s	•
		CUSTOMER:	
11	GEORGE POLMAN 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX,AZ 85048-4710 US		

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL 2017/1	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/20/2017				
	CHECK NO: 1468							
		POLMAN MINERALS BOX 93246 PHOENIX AZ 85070 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

					25/1125
France 2020 0	ITED STATES DEPARIMENT OF THE INTERIC	(112) N.		PM	nc 356435
Form 3830-2 (October 2013)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME				
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIF			FORM APP OMB NO. 10	
			N	Expires: Octob	
-	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE	i.	N		
 This small miner waiver The undersigned and all 	is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septer related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims,	mber 1, 2017 and ending	g on September 1	2018	
3. The undersigned have pe	erformed the assessment work required by law for e	ach mining claim listed prior	to filing this wai	ver and understand	hat by filing this form,
4. The undersigned underst	tand that if the assessment work obligation has not y	I Land Management (BLM)	by the December	30th following the f	
	iccluing uns condition must be recorded by the Dec	ember 10th tollowing the 61			
5. The undersigned underst	and that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on i	this waiver and he waived for	m novement of th	a maintanan C.	ind that a notice of
6. The undersigned underst	and and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U S C 12	12 and 18 USC 1001 the film	ng of this waiver.		
document with the DLivi	may result in a line of up to \$250 000 a prison ferm	n not to evceed twe waam on	h a th	or a raise, nethious	, or maudulent
7. The mining clauns, min	or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of	of the maintenance fees is rec	quested are:		
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECO	RDATION SERI	AL NUMBER
1. Potter.	- Cramer Mine		Ame	3564	35
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					****
The owner(s) (claimants) of t	he above mining claims and sites are:				
Polman Vitrau	rolet, Inc	MI	()	21	
		for (georse V.		2.6.
A (2 4	wner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	Signature) 🌮	resident
	276	Phoen,	*	42	85070
	Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Ov	vner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	Signature)	
(C	Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

(Owner's Signature)

PHOENIX, ARIZO (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

911 :11 ¥ 62 904 LIOZ (Owner's Name - Please Print)

2011 3 Owner's Mailing Address)

(Continued on page 2)

48

RECEIVED RECEIVED

m BY

(City)

(Owner's Signature)

(State)

(State)

(Zip Code)

(Zip Code) NW

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to ma false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 9. required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

PHOENIX, ARIZON

Aµ : Π ∠ PS ƏUA ΓΙΝΣ

REMENSIONED RECEIVED

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3)

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

When Recorded Return Document to:

356435

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		0Hd	2016 J	
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>Maricopa</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>George V. Polman</u>	BLM Date	ENIX. A	AZ STAT DEC 28	
3. Reside at (Address) [6645 5: 13th St	Stamp	RIZON	A IO: I	
City phoenix County Maricopa		~	I I I	

_ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than State ALZIP 030 40 eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the ming or raise, includus, or induction and belief. correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. following the second in items 1-3 above). 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). Ultraviolet Inc.

George V. Polman R.G. (President) PU Box 93276. phoenix. #7 5070

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; ____

County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	356435	Potter-Cramer Mine	2002 077 5564	4N	7W	13,14
2						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3						
4						
5						
6			2.119.239 13.13-		addanations	

Maricops County

MCF108 US OSCI COMMAN MAN Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2

DEC 2 9 2016

ter e

				BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX. ARIZONA	NECRIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFIC
7					a a terrer		
8							
9							-
10							
		2Signature:				· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UBSC	CRIBED AND	SWORN TO before me, a No	otary Public, this	2151	_day of \underline{D}	cember	20/6
3y: <u> (</u> Notary	<u>george</u> Public	1. Polman Iuchell M. Perr	~				
/ly Coi	mmission Expi	res 12/20/ 20/9					
Arizon	u of Land Mar a State Office im.gov/az		No. of Cl Check No Receipt N For BLM	.: <u>140</u> 10.: <u>3</u> 1	x \$ <u>5</u> 7 <u>3 07</u> 4	10 = /0 ////	
		MICHELL M. PEPPERS Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2019			<u> </u>	-	Form: MCF108 evised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

,

٤.,

1.**.**

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3730744

Transaction #: 3836064 Date of Transaction: 12/28/2016

CUSTOMER:

GEORGE POLMAN 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX,AZ 85048-4710 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL 2016/1	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/28/2016
	CHECK NO:	1405	······································	
		POOMAN MINERALS POLMAN, GEORGE BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

	Form 3830-2 (October 2013)	IITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICAT SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	312) ION	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016	
2.	of America on Sep	valuer is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, nd all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tember 1, 2016 .	2016 and ending on September tunnel sites located and maintained	r I, <u>2017</u> . on Federal lands in the United States	-

э.	The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this work in the total state of the
	the undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
	the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
	The barrier of about the filing of this waiver
4	he undersigned understand that if the assessment work abligation have a blighting the understand that if the assessment work ablighting the

	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1.	Potter - Crayer Mine	AMC 356435 V
2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Polman Ultraviolet, Inc	All	George V. Polma	7, R.G.
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	V	(Owner's Signature)	President
JP.O. Box 93276	Phoenix	42	85070
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print) ENTERED SEP	0 6 2016	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
			50
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	MAZ
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	× (State)	(Zip Code)
		ARI	ATEO
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	FFC
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	<u>></u> (State)	(Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

at if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

^{5.} The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

^{6.} The understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or age false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 9. 0 3 required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.





i a

NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c). EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

2. F. F.

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

00 HOENIX, ARIZONA AUG 9 D S 0

When	Recorded Re	turn Dceent to:			354	0435
		his is a change of address.				·
FFIDA	VIT OF PER	FORMANCE OF ANNUAL	WORK			
. State	of Arizona, C	County of Marice George V. Poln	ss:	BLM		701
. I (Nar Resid	me) le at (Address	6645 S. 13	767	Date Stamp		s ner
			576 51		IX. /	STA
ity	Phoenix	County/	154110,05		RIZ	
S.C. 1 rrect a Owner	2001 pertaining coording to th 's name and <u>e V. folman</u> am personally	being duly sworn, d , and that all of the facts set g to the filing of false, fictition be best of my knowledge, infi address (If not shown in Iter <u>h. K. b. (Provident)</u> acquainted with the mining s) of said claim(s). Said cont	claim(s). The work and implicitly of the second sec	Man Ul	ited States, a	The solution of 18 are true and The true and The solution of the solution of
		(optional) Mining District;		Cou	nty, Arizona.	
Line No.		CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	356435	Potter - Cramer Min	2002 077 5564	4N	7W	13, 14,
						23,24
2				-		23,24

5

6

÷*•-Beretherston

in the second

TERE

RAM

BY:

Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

f 2

1. S. . .

7

8

9

10

BLM Date Stamp	MIN AZ STATE OF 1015 DEC 28 A
	A 12

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{//}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{//}$ at least $\underline{300.00}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

George V. Polman, R.b. 1	(Geologist)
3. That the work and improvements performed	were: Vandalism repair, mineral sample recomp
9. Dated: 12 9/15 Signature:	a Notary Public, this day of <u>N=O=11/B=2</u> 20/5
BY: GEORGE V. POLMAN	
Notary Public Michell My	my
My Commission Expires 12-20-5	2015
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	No. of Claims: $/ x \$10 = /0^{60}$ Check No.: $/ 338$ Init. PEP Receipt No.: 3460047 For BLM Use Only
MICHELL M. PEPPERS Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2015	Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2 ona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced
This form is available from the Arizo	na Department of minor a man

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3460047

Transaction #: 3559827 Date of Transaction: 12/28/2015

CUSTOMER:

POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX,AZ 85070-3276 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	AFFADAVIT/1	- n/a -	10.00
	TOTAL:				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/28/2015			
	CHECK NO:	1338					
	NAME:	POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC					
		PO BOX 93276					
		PHOENIX AZ 85070-3276 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

	ITED STATES 435		14MC 356435
Form 3830-2 (October 2013)	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	the	FORM APPROVED
Corrected WVn	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	EEG	OMB NO. 1004-0114
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	DR	Expires: October 31, 2016
 This small miner waiv The undersigned and a of America on Sentem 	er is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, $\frac{2015}{2}$ an Il related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites lo	d ending on September ocated and maintained of	1, <u>2016</u> . on Federal lands in the United States

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	5	BLM RECORD	DATION SERIAL NUMB	ER
1. Potter - Cramer Mine			356435	
2.	1997 er 1978 her mannen an			
3.				
4.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
5.	······································			
6.				
7.				
8.		· · ·		
9.				
10.				

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Polman Vitraviolet, Inc	Ali	George	V. Polman, A.C. provid
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	presid
PO BOK 93276	phoenix	42	85070
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	1 400 1 247		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	AC-483 + 2.47 ENTERED SEP 10 2015	(Owner's Signature)	8
(Owner's Mailing Address)	NW CHECK (City)	(State)	(Zîp Code)
ENTERED OCT 27 2015	12000t B	T 21	TA
CII3 entered (Owner's Name - Please Print) CORRECTED WALVER" PB		(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	ANOZIAA, XINAAH9	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	€I:6- ∀- L-2-904 5102-	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	BEW AZ STATE OFFICE	(State)	(Zip Code)
Continued on page 2)			(

on page 2)

 $er_{1}, \underline{\alpha}$

^{3.} The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4.

The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 5. intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

(Open I Marcon Diagon Dring)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Omix	·	
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Cny)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
•			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 9. required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USL E1 : VINJOHC' 201 JJO JLVIS 03413031 V(Gorm 3830-2, page 2)

~12ª



BLM 2 STATE OFFICE 2015 OCT 21 P 2: 58 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

> المحمد المحم المحمد المحمد

BLM A2 State Office I North Central Ave. Ste 800 phx; A2 85004



	IITED STATES 435		AMC 356435
Form 3830-2 (October 2013)	DEPARIMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	the	
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	ESG.	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		Expires: October 31, 2016

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 and ending on September 1, 2016.

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 2. of America on September 1, <u>2015</u>. · 3.

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1.	Potter - Cramer Mine	AMC 356435 V
2.		1110 230 133
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Polman Vitraviolet, Inc	A	ht	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
PO 150× 93276	Phoenix	42	85070
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	AC 483 + 247 ENTERED SEP 10 2015	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	NW CHECK (City) 12000 BB	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	ANOZIAA , XINGA	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	€I∷ 5-∀-LZ9NVSI	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	W V X Z Z V LE OLLICE	78 (State)	(Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Own (City)	er`s Signature) (State)	(Zip Code
	(City)		(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any dep false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 7. recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 9. required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY E1 :6 V L2 90V SID2 03140 31445 031450 31445 031450 3145 031450 3145 031450 3145 (Form 3830-2, page 2)

-10 11

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING September 10, 2015

	AZ	National
Cust	CLAIMANT	Total
POLMAN ULTRAVIOLET INC		
PO BOX 93276		
PHOENIX, AZ 85070-3276	1	1.

	Contraction of the local division of the loc
DEPAR	435
DEPARII	FERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAG	JEMENT

MA	INTEN	IANCE	FEE WAIVER	CERTIFICATION
1444-4				VERTICATION

HMC 356435

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 and ending on September 1, 2016.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, <u>2015</u>.

- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	3	BLM RECORE	DATION SERI	ALNUMBER
1. Potter-Cramer Mine		AMC	3564	35 V
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*****	
6.				
7.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
8.				
9.				
10.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:				
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:		11		
Polymon Illhoundet T.	A	in -	-	
Polman Ultraviolet, Inc (Owner's Name - Please Print)				
PO BOK 93276	phoenix	(Owner's Sig	nature) 42	85070
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
			(State)	(Zip Code)
	11001247			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	-483 + 247 ITERED SEP 10 2015	(Owner's Sig	nature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	NW CHECK (City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
	Nor CHECK (City)			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Sign	nature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)				
	ANDZIAA, XINJAH	d 	(State)	(Zip Code)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	€ : ⊱ \	(Owner's Sign	ature)	
	JULIAN JIAIG AR M.			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	ELECTION OF THE OFFICE	<u>البنا</u>	(State)	(Zip Code)
Continued on page 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,,	(

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(CNy)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	·		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and w false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 2.

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE E1:6 V LZ 9NV SIDZ 03415 03415 03415 V(Borm 3830-2, page 2)

-16

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN MINING CLAIMS (LIVE) Serial Register Page

Run Date/Time: 10/27/2015 09:46 AM

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30USC26,28,34 Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM

Claim Name: POTTER CRAMER MINE

Commodity :

Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: \$155.00

Name & Address

Name & Ado	dress						Int Rel	
POLMAN UI	TRAVIOLET	INC PO BOX 93276		PHOENIX,	AZ	85070-3276	CLAIMAN	νT
Mer Twp	Rng Sec	Quadrant	District/Fiel	ld Office			County	
14 0040N 14 0040N	0070W 013 0070W 014 0070W 023 0070W 024	SE HASSA NE HASSA	YAMPA FO YAMPA FO YAMPA FO YAMPA FO				MARICOPA MARICOPA MARICOPA MARICOPA	
Act Date	Code	Action	Action Remar	ks			Receipt	Number
07/12/2002	403	LOCATION DATE						
07/24/2002	395	RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	\$25.00;1				527747	
08/27/2015	. 483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2016					
08/27/2014	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2015					
12/23/2014	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2014				3195847	
08/26/2013	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2014					
12/26/2013	480.	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2013				2937863	
08/14/2012	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2013					
12/28/2012	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2012				2714026	
08/30/2011	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2012					
12/28/2011	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2011		,		. 2488889	
08/23/2010	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2011					
12/28/2010	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2010				2269526	
08/17/2009	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2010					
12/28/2009	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2009				2059633	
08/26/2008	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2009					
12/29/2008	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2008				1846323	
08/27/2007	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2008					•
12/19/2007	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2007				1624372	
08/28/2006	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2007					
12/28/2006	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2006				1416046	
08/26/2005	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2006					
12/20/2005	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2005				1205218	
08/25/2004	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2005					
12/28/2004	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2004				1005859	
08/26/2003	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2004					
12/23/2003	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2003				804010	
07/24/2002	482	MAINTENANCE FEE/\$100	2003				527747	
07/24/2002	484	LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANC	E 2002				527747	

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM Page 1 of :

Serial Number AMC356435 Lead File Number AMC356435

20.660 L

Int Rel

Total Acres

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time:	10/27	7/2015 09:46 AM (LIN	/E) Serial Register Page		Page 2 of 2
10/21/2015	113	ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED	CORRECTED WAIVER		
10/21/2013	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED		2892760	
08/29/2002	379	REFUND AUTHORIZED	\$100.00;	527747	
08/13/2002	669	LAND STATUS CHECKED			
07/24/2002	501	ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE	AMC356435;		

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

When Recorded R	eturn Cnent to:			35	6435
Telephone:	this is a change of address.				
AFFIDAVIT OF PEF		WORK			
I. State of Arizona, (2. I (Name)	County of Maricopa George V. Polman	SS:	BLM	HOENIX	M AZ ST
8. Reside at (Addres	s) _16645 _5. [3]	th st	Date Stamp	ARIZON	TATE OFFICE
Prect according to the Owner's name and P.O. No X	5045 being duly sworn, of , and that all of the facts set g to the filing of false, fictitio he best of my knowledge, in address (If not shown in Iter 73276, phoen	nus, or fraudulent statemen formation and belief. ms 1-3 above).	its with the Unit $20 man 0 $	traviolet	The true and T_{1}
nat I am nereonally	acquainted with the mining b) of said claim(s). Said con			ere made by ument, are	and at the
	(optional) Mining District;			y, Arizona.	
Line AMC No. NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
<u>1 356435</u> 2	Potter-Cramer Mine	2002 077 5564	4N	TW	13,14 23,24
3					
4					
5			Sa Turning Pergation	Trailey and the	
		20.5	anna	Section of the	

Form: ACF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2 TERE

Rian BY:

2

							BLM Date Stamp		THUENIA, ARIZUNA		2014 DEC 23 A 11: 20	MAZ STATE OFFICE	
7													-1
8													-1
										=			
9	etween the c											L	
Contigu That th	ne following	persons w	ere empl	loyed to	perform t	he work	and improv	ements	describ	bed h	herein	:	
That the contiguent of the contiguent of the content of the conten	the following $r_{or_{3}} \subset V$. f	persons w ∂\ma∽ı improven	ere empl <u>K.G.</u> nents per	loyed to (<u>G</u> _col formed v	vere: _V	he work	and improv	Address (Min	e~~1	I Sa		Vilou
That the contiguent of the contiguent of the content of the conten	he following $or_{3} \subset V$. f he work and f: 12 32 RIBED ANI $1 \pm URGE$ Public $_7$	improven	ere empl <u>K.G.</u> nents per	loyed to (G_col formed w A re me, a	vere: _V	he work	and improv	Address (describ	e~~1	I Sa		Vilou
Contiguination in the contiguination in the contiguination in the content of the	the following $r_{or_{S}} < V$. If the work and r_{c} $r_{S} < V$. If the work and r_{c} $r_{S} < V$. If the work and r_{c} $r_{S} < V$.	persons w olman improven y Signa SWORN V pires 12	ere empl <u>A.G.</u> nents per ature: TO befo <u>Pol M</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u>	loyed to (G_col formed w A re me, a	vere: _V	he work	and improv	rements na_{day} na_{day} $rac{1}{251}$ 310	v of	e~~1	mberein Sa mbe		Viloui

ť

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3195847

Transaction #: 3289291 Date of Transaction: 12/23/2014

CUSTOMER:

GEORGE POLMAN 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX,AZ 85048-4710 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL 2014/1	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/23/2014				
	CHECK NO:	1251						
		POLMAN MINERALS POLMAN, GEORGE 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX AZ 85048-4710 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Form 3830-2 (September 2010)

DEPARTME OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES



FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, $\frac{2014}{2}$ and ending on September 1, $\frac{2015}{2}$.
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2014.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first
- assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and
- that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or
- fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECOR	DATION SERIAL NUMBER	
1.	Potter-Cramer Mine	~	AMC	356435	
2.					_
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) George V. Polman, R.G. Provident (Street or P.O. Box) 5070 (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (Zip Code) (State) PHOENIX, ARIZONA (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) 9E:01 A FS 3UA #101 (Street or P.O. Box) **JULY A S STATE OFFICE** OFF BECEIAED (Zip Code) (City) (State)

(Continued on page 2)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department o agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA	1
7014 VNC 5 J V 10: 3	3 P
AZ STATE DEFI	CE

	mali
VEORDEFICIAL	USE ONLY
51 V 10: 3P	OUA HIOS
TATE OFFICE	SZA MU
	(Form 3830-2, page 2)

When	Recorded	Return	Document to:

AMC 356435

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: _ .

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of Maricopa ss: 2. 1 (Name) George V. Polman	BLM Date	PHOEN	2013 DEC	RE BLM AZ S	
3. Reside at (Address) 16645 5. 13+4 5+	Stamp	X, ARIZ	26 A	CEIVED STATE 0	
City Phoenix County Maricopa		ZONA	11:0		
State \underline{AZ} Zip $\underline{85048}$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject 1001 potentiates to the facts.	a citizen of th ect to the pro	ne Unite	∾ ed State	ान s, more that analties of :	an

U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and penalties of 18 correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). Polman Ultraviolet, Inc.

P.O. 1304 93276 phoenix, AZ 85070

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

			_ (optional) Mining District;		County, Arizona.			
	Line Note	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	
356435	1 4	356435	Patter - Cramer Maine	2002 077 5564	4N	7W	13,14	
		ops County outes Dec 20, 201	G mmod yes Save 1		~	1	23,24	
	3	an a	and are to according to the second					
	4							
	5							
	6							

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

R

9

10

			BLM Date Stamp	2013 DEC 26 A 11: 03	RECEIVED BL.M AZ STATE OFFICE	Π.
Т]					
+						
-						
_						

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{12}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{13}$ at least $\underline{200^{00}}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____

George V. Polman, R.G. (Geoligist 8. That the work and improvements performed were: ______ repair 9. Dated: 12/18/13 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of By: MICHELL M. PEPPERS Notary Public - Arizona Notary Public Maricopa County Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2015 My Commission Expires 10 x \$10 = No. of Claims: 50 60 Init. Check No.: **Bureau of Land Management** Receipt No.: 293703 **Arizona State Office** www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2937863

Transaction #: 3025486 Date of Transaction: 12/27/2013

CUSTOMER:

GEORGE POLMAN 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX,AZ 85048-4710 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL (1) 2013	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION	,,,,	
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/27/2013
	CHECK NO:	1160		
		POLMAN, GEORGE 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX AZ 85048-4710 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

DEPARTMELL	F THE INTERIOR		FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE W	AIVER CERTIFICATION	47	OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
SEE INSTRUCTI	ONS ON PAGE 2		356435
nd all related parties owned ter merica on September 1, <u>Action</u> ave performed the assessment work n affidavit of assessment work n inderstand that if the assessment ily), a notice of intent to hold re- inderstand that mill and tunnel s ent to hold for these sites is required inderstand and acknowledge that nt with the Bureau of Land Ma	or fewer mining claims, mill by ork required by law for each nust be recorded by the Decer t work obligation has not yet of eciting this condition must be lites may also be listed upon the uired to be recorded by the Decer t pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 nagement may result in a fine	l, or tunnel site mining claim nber 30th foll come due und recorded by th his waiver and ecember 30th and 18 U.S.C. of up to \$250	tes located and maintained on Federal lands in the n listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that lowing the filing of this waiver. ler 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. d be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, an immediately following the filing of this waiver. 2. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or 0,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
			BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
er-Cramer W	line		AMC 356435
			M
	Гис		Jen. C
		Lean	(Owner's Signature) se V. Polman, R.G. President
		0.000	JEV. Tolman 1 no. Training
	C		
(2 441)			
Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)
(Street or P.O. Box)			
(State)	(Zip Code)		
		MINT	.XWZOHe
Wher's Name - Please Print)		AMORICIA	(Owner's Signature)
	niver cured.	v d: 20	dS Alla Curr
		1 M 10	A STATE OF
E (Street of EO Box)TO (OMPUTER	-0	INTSZV W
ENSTEREDENTO C	OMPUTER	BOIT TO E	92 90 WTPNTERE NIESZY WTPNTERE SEP 18 2013
	DEPARTMENT BUREAU OF LAN MAINTENANCE FEE W SEE INSTRUCTI waiver is filed for the assessment and all related parties owned ter merica on September 1, 2013 ave performed the assessment work n inderstand that if the assessment work n inderstand that if the assessment hy), a notice of intent to hold re- nderstand that mill and tunnel s ent to hold for these sites is requ- nderstand and acknowledge that int with the Bureau of Land Ma mill or tunnel sites for which the CLAIM OR SITE ter - Cramer W (Owner's Name - Please Print) Sox 93276 (Street or P.O. Box) (Street or P.O. Box) (Street or P.O. Box) (Street or P.O. Box)	DEPARTMENT F THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2013 ave performed the assessment work required by law for each affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the Decen inderstand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet of up antice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be inderstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon t int to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the D inderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 int with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine , mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of t CLAIM OR SITE NAME ter - Cramer Mine ter - Cramer Mine ter - Cramer Mine (owner's Name - Please Print) Sox 93276 (Street or P.O. Box)	DEPARTMENT IF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION Image: state of the second of the sec

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

(Continued on page 3)

(Form 3830-2, page 2)



ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

June 17, 2013

GEORGE V POLMAN 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX, AZ 85048

RE: POLMAN ULTRAVIOLET, INC. File Number: 08698607

We are pleased to notify you that your Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation HAS BEEN APPROVED.

You must publish a copy of the Amendment. The publication must be in a newspaper of general circulation in the county of the known place of business in Arizona for three consecutive publications. A list of acceptable newspapers is posted on the Commission website, www.azcc.gov/Divisions/Corporations.

Publication must be completed WITHIN 60 DAYS after June 17, 2013, which is the date the document was approved for filing by the Commission. The corporation may be subject to administrative dissolution if it fails to publish. You will receive an Affidavit of Publication from the newspaper, and you may file it with the Commission.

We strongly recommend that you periodically monitor your corporation's record with the Commission, which can be viewed at www.azcc.gov/divisions/corporations. If you have questions or need further information, please contact us at (602) 542-3026 in Phoenix, or Toll Free (Arizona residents only) at 1-800-345-5819.

486 coll # 486 -0958 POLMAN ENV Inc. Waiver = POLMAN ULTRAVIOLET INC Wrong company name Ph# 480 - 283 - 1958 (Lebt a Mig) 10

S

CF:11 REV. 01/2009 ph# 480 - 283 - 1958



ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

June 17, 2013

GEORGE V POLMAN 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX, AZ 85048

RE: POLMAN ULTRAVIOLET, INC. File Number: 08698607

We are pleased to notify you that your Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation HAS BEEN APPROVED.

You must publish a copy of the Amendment. The publication must be in a newspaper of general circulation in the county of the known place of business in Arizona for three consecutive publications. A list of acceptable newspapers is posted on the Commission website, www.azcc.gov/Divisions/Corporations.

Publication must be completed WITHIN 60 DAYS after June 17, 2013, which is the date the document was approved for filing by the Commission. The corporation may be subject to administrative dissolution if it fails to publish. You will receive an Affidavit of Publication from the newspaper, and you may file it with the Commission.

We strongly recommend that you periodically monitor your corporation's record with the Commission, which can be viewed at www.azcc.gov/divisions/corporations. If you have questions or need further information, please contact us at (602) 542-3026 in Phoenix, or Toll Free (Arizona residents only) at 1-800-345-5819.

OCT 28 2013

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER Ac 396 + Ac 483 Processed --- PB

> DLH AZ STALLEFICE 2013 AUG 25 A 9:52

CF:11 REV. 01/2009

> 1300 WEST WASHINGTON, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2929 / 400 WEST CONGRESS STREET, TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1347 www.cc.state.az.us - 602-542-3135

•		AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED		AZ COPP. Commi	ssion
	ation commission Filed	JUN 1 2 2013		04306117	
		FILE NO. 0869860 -	7		
		FILE NO. U OUU LOUU	1		
LE NO.	1869860.7				
		DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LIRE; RESERVED ARTICLES OF AMEI FOR-PROFIT CORPO Read the Instructions	NDMENT RATION		
	TY NAME - give n Environmental,	the exact name of the corporation	on as currently sh	own in A.C.C. records;	
	II LUTIOMICTUR,	08698607		<u></u>	
L. A.C.C	. FILE NUMBER A.C.C. Ne number on t	to upper corner of filed documents OR on our v	website at: <u>http://www.a</u>	zcc.gov/Divisions/Corporations	
يمع الريوم العالي الم			May 9, 2013	۲۰۰۵ می با در این	
		provide for an exchange, reclassing the second seco	ification or cancell No - go to numbe		•
4.1	implementing t	to number 4 was "yes," does the he exchange, reclassification or c go to number 5 and continue.	ancellation of issu	ain provisions for ued shares? mber 4.2 and continue.	
4.2	for implementing a separate sheet	to number 4.1 was "no," you musing the exchange, reclassification of with the statement.	or cancellation of	issued shares - attach	
Insta	ictions C014i for i	ning approval of the amendment information about voting groups) corporators or board of directors):		
	shareholder a	pproval was not required or no sh	ares have been is	ssued- go to number 6.	,
Ľ		hareholders but not voting group			
		hareholders <i>and</i> voting groups oting group(s) only - complete n	-	•	
				n y an a Mangangan kapan kanang kang kang kang kang kang kang	
5.1	outstanding shar	bw each class and/or series of sh res for each class or series (exam- reded, check this box] and com a C097.	ple: common sto	ock, 100 shares). If	
	Class:	Surfus:	Tetsl:		
	Cless:	Series:	Total:		N
	Class:	Series:	Total:		σ <u>.</u>
	Class:	Series:	Total;		
	Class:	Series:	Total:		₽ - - - - - - - - - - -
44.004			Astronov Pre-	penation Commission - Corporations Division	⊳ ņ
14.001 v: 2010			Avgore Co	Penson Convision – Corponitions Dynam Page 1 of 2	

`)

Shareholder approval (all blanks must be filled in): 5.2

Total votes entitled to be cast	Votes in favor that were sufficient for approval of amendments	Votes against amendments

5.3 Voting Groups - complete each blank below for each voting group. Review the Instructions C0141 for information about voting groups. If more space is needed, check this box and complete and attach the Voting Attachment form C089.

Voting Group (class / series)	Total votes in voting group	Indisputable votes at meeting	Votes In favor that were sufficient for approval of amendments		is again indmen	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		20	[]]] [
	ener in a cart of the second fields advanced		المالين من المركز ا المركز المركز	1	يب ا	
				1	1 3	1
					5	
					0	
					Ŀ	
				C. A	.o	
5. A copy of the co	providention's ame	ndment must be	attached to these Articles	مدانه متدلي	сл	्रान्

By checking the box marked "I accept" below, I acknowledge under penalty of SIGNATURE: perjury that this document together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

11/

ł

I ACCEPT

fil	George V. Polman	05/09/2013
Signature	Printed Marne	Date
REQUIRED - check only one:		

	I am the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the corporation filing this document.	is I am a duly-authorized Officer of the corporation filing this document.	I am a duly authorized bankruptcy trustee, receiver, or other court-appointed fiduciary for the corporation filing this document.

Filing Fee: \$25.00 (regular processing)	Mail:	Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporate Filings Section
Expedited processing - add \$35.00 to filing fee.		1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007
All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.	Fax:	602-542-4100

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum previsions required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those matters that may partain to the individual needs of your business. All documents fied with the Arteona Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection. If you have questions after reading the Instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arteona entry) 800-345-5419.

)

on -- Corporations Division Arizona Corporation Coma Page 2 of 2

CONSENT TO ACT AS STATUTORY AGENT

The undersigned, having been designated to act as statutory agent for Polman Ultraviolet, Inc., hereby consents to act in that capacity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Arizona Revised Statues.

Dated this 9th day of May 2013.

1

)

. . .

111

ÂUG

8

ي ڊ

ന

George V. Polman

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. (An Arizona Corporation)

ł

1

`)

- 1. The corporation shall adopt a new name of Polman Ultraviolet, Inc., and its known place of business is 16645 South 13th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85048.
- 2. The name and address of the statutory agent of the corporation is George V. Polman, 16645 South 13th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85048

ப 高加

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERION BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name ACTIVE CLAIMS

.

Ľ

.

Run Date: 10/17/2013 03:57 PM

;

;

Page 1 of 1

Admin State:	AZ		
Geo State:	AZ		
POLMAN ENV INC PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX, AZ 850)70-32		CUSTOMER ID: 2130792
<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Claim Name/Number</u>	Lead Serial No.	Disposition
AMC356435	POTTER CRAMER MINE	AMC356435	ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE	cases: 1		

UUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Customer Information

Run Date: 10/17/2013 03:58 PM

Total Rows Returned: 4

ΑZ

Limiting Criteria: System Id = MC

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Case Disp Txt = ACTIVE, CLOSED, PENDING

Geost County Cd =

Admst Dist FO Cd =

Cust Nm begins with POLMAN

District Txt =

FO Txt =

County Txt =

Adm Agency =

Adm Agency Txt =

Mer Twp Rng =

Mtrs =

Casetype =

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Page: 1

•

Ļ

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time		013 03:13 PM	(LIVE) Serial Regist		Page 1 d
Case Type 3	84101: LOD	91;30USC26,28,34 E CLAIM AMER MINE		Total Acres 20.660	Serial Number AMC356435
Commodity :		AMER MINE			Lead File Number AMC356435
Case Dispos	ition: ACTIVE	E			
Required Mai	ntenance Fe	e: \$140.00			
Name & Addi	cess				Int Rel
POLMAN ENV		PO BOX 93276	PHOEN	NIX, AZ 85070-3276	CLAIMANT
Mer Twp Ri	nd Sec	Quadrant	District/Field Off	ice	County
14 0040N 0	070W 013	SW H	ASSAYAMPA FO	MAR	ICOPA
14 0040N 0			ASSAYAMPA FO ASSAYAMPA FO		ICOPA ICOPA
14 0040N 0	070W 024	NW H	ASSAYAMPA FO		ICOPA
Act Date		Action	Action Remarks		Receipt Number
07/12/2002	403	LOCATION DATE			
07/24/2002	395	RECORDATION NOTICE REC	\$25.00;1		527747
08/14/2012	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2013		
12/28/2012	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2012		2714026
08/30/2011	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2012		N
12/28/2011	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2011		2488889
08/23/2010	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2011		
12/28/2010	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2010		2485889
08/17/2009	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2010		
12/28/2009	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2009		2059633
08/26/2008	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2009		
12/29/2008	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2008		1846323
08/27/2007	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2008		
12/19/2007	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2007		1624372
08/28/2006	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2007		(
12/28/2006	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2006		1416046
08/26/2005	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2006		
12/20/2005	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2005		1205218
08/25/2004	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2005		
12/28/2004	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2004		1005859
08/26/2003	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	2004		
12/23/2003	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2003		804010
07/24/2002	482	MAINTENANCE FEE/\$100	2003		527747
	102		2000		

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS

۰.

.

Run Date/Time:	10/17	/2013 03:13 PM	(LIVE) Serial Register Page		Page 2 of 2
08/26/2013	486	UNACCEPTABLE WAIVER	2014		
08/29/2002	379	REFUND AUTHORIZED	\$100.00;	527747	
08/13/2002	669	LAND STATUS CHECKED			
07/24/2002	501	ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE	AMC356435;		

Line Nr Remarks

OCT 17 2013 pht 480 - 283 - 1958 left a message for George Palman to return my call. Needs to pay \$ 1000 to Amend the Company Name. OCT 18 2013 9:48A & returned a call from George Polman, he will send in an Amendment next weeks PB OCT 21 2013 D. Polman come in to pay "10 = 10 OCT 28 2013 - Name Transfer processed (Ac 396) -2014 Waived - Ac 483 processed. ps

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

	County Recordation In mation:
	Amc 356435
	이 같아요. 승규가 제공 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것이 같아. 그렇게 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것이다.
	집에 집에 지하는 것이 같이 있다. 그는 것이 같은 것이 집에 집에 가지 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 나는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 나는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 가지 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없 않는 것이 없는 것이 없 않는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것 않는 것
	This Rec'd
	Amendment & Name Change Only (10/21/13)
	NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION
	TYPE OF NOTICE: // Location // Amendment // Relocation TYPE OF CLAIM OR SITE: // Placer // Lode // Millsite / Tunnelsite
	TYPE OF CLAIM OR SITE: // Placer / Lode // Millsite // Tunnelsite Z 2
	The name, address and telephone number of the name(s) to be considered owner(s) is PLEASE PRINT (show additional owners on attached sheet)
	Name: _ Polman Ultraviolet, Inc
)	Address: V.O. VSOX 93276 City/State/Zip Code: Moenix, 4Z 85070-3276
	Telephone Number (include area code): 450-253-1958
	The name of the claim: $Potter-Cramer Mizer Miz$
	The date of location is:7/12/02
	The claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is 500 feet in a NE direction and 1000 feet in a SW direction.
	The Location corner of the claim is 20 feet
	rom a survey monument or permanent natural object described as dirt road next to mine tailings pile
ĺ	The general course of the claim is from the \underline{NE} to the \underline{SW}
	The location of the claim is in Section(s) $13,14,23,24$, Quarter Section(s) $NW4NW4$, Township(s) $4N$, Range(s) $7W$, Gila and Salt Stree Meridian, $Maricopa$ County, State of Arizona.
	River Meridian, <u>Maricopa</u> County, State of Arizona.
	s the claim filed under Public Law 359? /_/ yes /½ no
	Annument types are 4×4-inch wood posts with PVL pipe enclose.
	7/12/02 Signature Add 1/4 Locator George V. Polman

The name of the claim is	Potter-Crame	r Mine	
The Lection corner of	f the claim is 20 ject as described as 20 Nite	feet in a SE int road next	direction to a sur- $- + \omega \omega \omega c$
+ silings	pile nent is 4×4-1-1 h	lood nost with y	NUL pipe end
		the instance of the	A/F.
The bearing and distance be corner of the claim,	etween the corners of the claim $\frac{200}{100}$ feet in a $\frac{50}{100}$	J direction to the	South
corner, then <u>600</u> then <u>1500</u> feet in a	$\frac{1}{100} \text{feet in a} \underline{510} \\ \underline{100} \text{feet in a} \underline{100} \\ \underline{100} \underline{100} \\ \underline{100} \ \underline{100} \\ \underline$	he point of beginning.	_ corner, then
1. A CARTA	and bearings between claim tance from the location monu-	corners and a recognized	I survey monument
	MAP	·	A
One Inch = One Thou		North Arrow	
Low went X			
MONO			
	Sectio	124	0
One Mile			640 Acres
lile			rv,
	· · · ·	and and -	711
otion <u>24</u> wnship <u>4</u> N	, Quarter Section <u>Nいね</u> , G&SR Meridian, <u>W</u>	lariupa Count	y, Arizona.
7/12/02	A	11	eorse V. Polm

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

>

1

NDS/RECREATION & PLANNIN ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

NI	0		
IN	U	•	

2892760

Receipt

Transaction #: 2979215 Date of Transaction: 10/23/2013		ENTER	REC) IN7	O COMPUTER
	CUSTOMER:	DCT	28	2013	PB
POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC					1
PO BOX 93276					
PHOENIX,AZ 85070-3276 US					

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	CHANGE NAME OF COMPANY	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION										
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A						
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	10/21/2013						
	CHECK NO:	1146								
	NAME:	POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070-3276 US								

	REMARKS
TEMP RECEIPT 184557 ON 10/21/2013	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Customer Name Update Screen

· ·

,

.

. .

System ID:MC	
Name: POLMAN ULTRAVIOLET INC	Lookup
Proprietor #: 2130792	Renumber To:
Category: C - CORPORATION -	
Address: PO BOX 93276	
City: PHOENIX	
State: AZ 🗾	
Zip: 850703276	
Save	Save/Override DataFlux
De	elete Renumber

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2130792

State

Zip AZ 850703276

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

.



•

Mining Claims

Serial Number

Last modified: 10/28/2013 09:26:26

Status: ACTIVE

AMC356435

View Void Delete Copy

Serial Register Page

Case Header Details

Case Type	Claim Name	Commodity	Lead File Nr	Case Acres	Curr Mnt Fee				
384101	POTTER CRAMER MINE		AMC356435	20.660	\$140.00				

Update Header Details

Owner Details

Search Criteria:	Search Column:	- Se	arch		
Proprietor N	lame(LFI)	Int Re	Address	Address2	City
POLMAN ULTRAVIOLE	T INC	58	PO BOX 93276		PHOENIX

Update Customer Details # Customers: 1 Update Multiple Cases

Land Description Details

Meridian: Township:			Range:		Section: Se		earch Column:	Searc			
Meridian	Twp	Range	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	Geo St	County	Office	SMA
14	0040N	0070W	013			Х		AZ	MARICOPA	HASSAYAMPA FO	BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14	0040N	0070W	014				х	AZ	MARICOPA	HASSAYAMPA FO	BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14	0040N	0070W	023	Х				AZ	MARICOPA	HASSAYAMPA FO	BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14	0040N	0070W	024		Х			AZ	MARICOPA	HASSAYAMPA FO	BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
14 Hodate I		and the local design of the local design of the	024	-	-					HASSAYAMPA FO	BUREAU OF LAND MGI

Update Location Details # Locations: Update Multiple Cases

Action Details

Searc	h Criteria:	Se	arch Column: 🗾 Search		
	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Code	Action Taken	Action Remarks	Receipt Nr
1	07/12/2002	403	LOCATION DATE		
2	07/24/2002	395	RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	\$25.00;1	527747
3	08/14/2012	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2013	
4	10/21/2013	392	MONIES RECEIVED	\$10.00;1	2892760
5	10/21/2013	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED		2892760
-6	08/26/2013	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2014	
7	08/26/2013	913	MAINT WAIVER DOC FILED	2014	
U	pdate Action Details	# Acti	ons: 35 Update Multiple Cases		

Remarks

Search Criteria:			Search Column:	Ţ	Search	
Line #			Rema	rks		
	No Data	Found				
U	pdate Remark	s #	Remarks: 0	- U	pdate Multiple Cases	

Top of Screen

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS (LIVE) Serial Register Page

• • • •

Run Date/Time: 10/28/2013 09:29 AM

• • •

07/24/2002

Page 1 of 2

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30USC26,28,34 Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM Claim Name: POTTER CRAMER MINE	Total Acres 20.660	Serial Number AMC356435 Lead File Number
Commodity : Case Disposition: ACTIVE		AMC356435
Required Maintenance Fee: \$140.00		

Name & Address					Int Rel	
POLMAN ULTRAVIO	OLET I	NC PO BOX 93276		PHOENIX, AZ 85070-3276	CLAIMAN	ГТ
Mer Twp Rng S	Sec	Quadrant	District/Fie	eld Office	County	
14 0040N 0070W 14 0040N 0070W 14 0040N 0070W 14 0040N 0070W	014 023	SE I NE I	HASSAYAMPA FO HASSAYAMPA FO HASSAYAMPA FO HASSAYAMPA FO		MARICOPA MARICOPA MARICOPA MARICOPA	
Act Date	Code	Action	Action Rema	irks	Receipt	Number
07/12/2002	403	LOCATION DATE				
07/24/2002	395	RECORDATION NOTICE REC	CD \$25.00;1		527747	
08/26/2013	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	2014			
08/14/2012	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	2013			
12/28/2012	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2012		2714026	
08/30/2011	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	2012			
12/28/2011	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2011		2488889	
08/23/2010	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	2011			
2/28/2010	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2010		2269526	
8/17/2009	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	2010			
2/28/2009	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2009		2059633	
08/26/2008	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	2009			
2/29/2008	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2008		1846323	
08/27/2007	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	2008			
12/19/2007	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2007		1624372	
08/28/2006	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	D 2007			
2/28/2006	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2006		1416046	
08/26/2005	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	D 2006			
12/20/2005	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2005		1205218	
08/25/2004	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	D 2005			
12/28/2004	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2004		1005859	
08/26/2003	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILE	D 2004			
12/23/2003	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2003		804010	
07/24/2002	482	MAINTENANCE FEE/\$100	2003		527747	

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2002

527747

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS (LIVE) Serial Register Page

1 . .

Run Date/Time:	10/28/2013 09:29 AM		(LIVE) Serial Register Page		Page 2 of 2
10/21/2013	392	MONIES RECEIVED	\$10.00;1	2892760	
10/21/2013	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED		2892760	
08/29/2002	379	REFUND AUTHORIZED	\$100.00;	527747	
08/13/2002	669	LAND STATUS CHECKED			
07/24/2002	501	ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE	AMC356435;		

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM When Recorded Return Document to:

,	
	Check here is this is a change of address.
Tel	ephone:
E-n	nail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of Maricopa ss: 2. I (Name) George V Polman	BLM Date Stamp	HOENIX	NIZ DEC 2	MAZST	
3. Reside at (Address) /6645 S 13+5 St	Stump	, ARIZO	0 0	ATE OF	
City Phoenix County Maricopa		JNA	2	TICE	

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. Polman Environmental, Inc. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

P.O. Box 93276, Phoenix, 42 \$5070

(optional) Mining District:

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

AMC COUNTY RECORDER Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP NUMBER RNG SEC DATA (If available) No. 13,14 356435 Potter-Cramer Mine 1 2002 017 5564 4N 7W 23,24 2 3 4 5 Arizona Notary Publi 6 Mancone WIRLIC xpires Dec 20, 2015 omin Form: MCE108

Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

Amc 356435

00

cm?

1/19/13 AT

County, Arizona.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

		BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX. ARIZONA	2012 DEC 28 A	BLM AZ STATE OF	3 • •
	t os .		·	INA	0;2	OFFICE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · ·				

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 // and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 // at least 20000 at least 200000 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

George V. Polman, R.G. (Geolisist) Lejal Contra 8. That the work and improvements performed were: $V_{4\gamma}d_{1}$ universi repair. 9. Dated: 12/27/12 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this _____7724 day of DEVEMBER 2010 Bv: Notary Public My Commission Expires _ x \$10 = No. of Claims: Check No.: <u>1078</u> Init. **Bureau of Land Management** Arizon Receipt No.: <u>2714026</u> www.a MICHELL M. PEPPERS Notary Public - Arizona For BLM Use Only Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2015 Form: MCF108

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2714026

ENTERED INTO COMPUT

Transaction #: 2796390 Date of Transaction: 12/28/2012

CUSTOMER:

GEORGE POLMAN 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX,AZ 85048-4710 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL (1)	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00 POSTMARKED		N/A		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/28/2012		
	CHECK NO: 1078					
		POLMAN, GEORGE 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX AZ 85048-4710 US				

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

mc 356435

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, $\frac{2012}{3}$ and ending at noon on September 1, $\frac{2013}{3}$

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER	
1. Potter-	Cramer u	Aine	
2.			AMC 356435
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
(City) (Owner	mental, In	<u>€</u> <u>85070</u> (Zip Code)	(Owner's Signature) George V. Polman, R.G. Prosident (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature)
			ARI P LEE
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	ARIZONA
	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
(Stre	eet or P.O. Box)		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	8/09/2012 15 COMPUTER
Continued on page 2)	FN	TERED INTO	COMPUTER
		(insture)	
---	--	---	--
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner)	s Signature)	
		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Lip Coll)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Owner's runne			(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(21) (2000)
	(Owner	r's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)			
	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	i și și giunale și	
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)			
INSTRUC		later than September 1s	st for the upcoming
 This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 Assessment year in the bElw Survey for the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for an 1999, in the proper BLM State C For all mining claims which the affidavit of labor on or before filing of this waiver. For all cerecord a notice of intent to hole following the filing of this waiver. Mill and tunnel sites may also payment of the maintenance for required to be filed by the Decord and the second second	be granted by the BLM. (2000, which begins at n d file for a waiver no lat Office). require assessment work, the December 30th imme ther mining claims or sit d on or before the Decem rer. be listed upon this waive	Example: to obtain a oon on September 1, er than September 1, you must record an ediately following the tes waived, you must ber 30th immediately er and be waived from hold for these sites is
NOTICE/BURDEN F	IOURS STATEMENT		al at
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 19 This information is being collecter for a waiver from the payment of established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and th response to this request is require benefit. BLM would like you to know that	to allow the BLM to de \$100 per mining claim on the implementing regulation d in accordance with the	or site maintenance fee ns at 43 CFR 3830. A statute to obtain your
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.	OMB control number.	for the estimated to ave	rage 20 minutes (.33
ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Endertain the federal generies of the appropriate Federal for a second address of the appropriate federal for a second will be transferred to the appropriate federal for a second se	Public reporting burden for this hours) per response, including maintaining data, and completin regarding this burden estimate, Department of the Interior, Bur Information Collection Clearance St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	ig and reviewing the for or any other aspect of	rm. Direct comments this form, to the U.S.
member of the public in response to a specific request to pertinent member (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.	FOR OF	FICIAL USE ONLY	
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	1202707		

Amc 356435

When Recorded Return Document to:
George V. Polman
PUB 276 PO BOX 93276
Comp 2 85070 phy A2 85070
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:
E-mail address:

ACCIDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	[-
1. State of Arizona, County of Maricopa ss:	DIV	P. 20	1
2.1 (Name) George V. Polman	BLM Date	N AZ	
3. Reside at (Address) 16645 S: 13+4 St.	Stamp	IX.	
		EIVE PATE 8 A	
City_ phoenix County_ Maricopa			
State <u>A2_Zip_85048</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a		T D	

an years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

Polman Environmental, Inc. P.O. Box 93276 phoenix, 42 85070

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District;

T		County	, Arizona.		
AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
356435	Potter - Cramer Mine		4N	7.1	13,14
				100	23,24
	AMC NUMBER	AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME	AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) TWP	AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available) TWP RNG

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

1/4/12 AT

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp		PROENIX, ARIZONA	2011 DEC 28 A 10: 59	RECEIVED BLMAZSTATE OFFICE

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 // and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>//</u> at least \$ <u>200.06</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____ Georse V. Polman, R.G. (Geologist), Legal Contracting 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Van dalism repair, mineral sample recovery 9. Dated: 12 8/ 11 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ______ day of _______ Signature: By: Notary Public _ My Commission Expires No. of Claims: _____ x \$10 =____ Check No.: <u>/02/</u> Init. **Bureau of Land Management** Receipt No.: 2488889 Arizonia State Office For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2488889

Transaction #: 2565670 Date of Transaction: 12/28/2011

CUSTOMER:

GEORGE POLMAN 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX,AZ 85048-4710 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL (1)	- n/a -	10.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION								
1 .	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A					
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/28/2011					
	CHECK NO:	1021		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
NAME: POLMAN, GEORGE 16645 S 13TH ST PHOENIX AZ 85048-4710 US									

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

Rmc 3564

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: February 28, 2010

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2011 and ending at noon on September 1, 2012.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR S		BLM RECORDA	TION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Potter - Cu	ramer Mi	'né		
2.			AMC	356435
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				2
10.				
The owner(s) (claimants) of the	above mining claims	s and sites are:	11/	
Polman Enviro (Owner's)	Name - Place Drint	46.	- And	
P.O. Box 93	276)	(Owner's Signature	:)
P.O. Box 93. Streen	et or P.O. Box)		George V. Polman, R.C	. President
(Streenix (City)	42	85070		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's N	Name - Please Print)			
			(Owner's Signature)	
(Stree	t or P.O. Box)		P 23	and the second
(City)	(State)	(7:- 0.1)		
	(State)	(Zip Code)	HOENIX,	Z SE
			Ϋ́ Ψ	7 M
(Owner's N	ame - Please Print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			(Owners Signature)	00
(Street	or P.O. Box)		(Owner's Signature)	ND FFICE
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	02 A	Ê
ontinued on page 2)	(oute)	(Zip Code)		
	F	9 (6	COMPUTER	

^{3.} The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Flease Finit)			
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
		(Stata)	(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(21) codo)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
		(Stata)	(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(2.) 0000,
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	
INSTRUC	7. This form must be filed no assessment year in the BLM S	t	t for the uncoming
 This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Thite 45 and § 205 28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 and waiver for the assessment year 2000, when object on the assessment year 2000, when object on a signature of the session of the s		
NOTICE/BURDEN H	IOURS STATEMENT	1005	you that
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43	established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and t response to this request is requir- benefit.	the implementing regulation and in accordance with the	ns at 43 CFR 3830. A statute to obtain your
CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the	BLM would like you to know that Federal agency-sponsored information of the sponsored of the sponsored of the sponsored of the sponsored		
mining claims listed on this form.	Public reporting burden for this hours) per response, including	form is estimated to ave g time to review instru	ctions, gathering and
ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information.	hours) per response, including maintaining data, and completi regarding this burden estimate, Department of the Interior, Bu Information Collection Clearance St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	or any other aspect of	this form, to the U.S. t (1004-0114) Bureau
 member of the public in response to a specific reducst to perturbation in the specific reducst of perturbation in a specific reducst of perturbation in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. 		FFICIAL USE ONLY	
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this	⊃ IS: 0S	SOIL AUG 30 F	
information is required by 30 U.S.C. 281 and 45 CFR fail 3650 r laber by the claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	COFFICE ED	RECEIVE RECEIVE	

Marchalon 2 marchan

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

Amc 356435

When Recorded Return Document to:		
George V. Polman		
P.O. Box 93276		
Phoenix, AZ 85070		
encournere is this is a change of address.		
Telephone:		
E-mail address:		
이 이 이 이 이 가슴 집에 집을 가슴 물질을 하는 것이 같이 많이 있다.	positionalite collinger	hen filte og filter og filtere till ten efter som det ten et litere till ten et litere till ten et litere till A
	LARY'	Maricopa Courty My Convil Bipare Dac 20, 2011
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	E. C.F.	MARCIA ANONC - MISOUG
	CINCIPA	MICHANELEN PRETERS
1. State of Arizona, County ofMaricopass:	DING	
2.1 (Name) George V. Polman	BLM Date	X
	Stamp	TATE TATE
B. Reside at (Address) 16645 S. 13th St.		A EE
City Phoenix County Maricopa		ED E OFFICE A II: 22 IZONA
CountyCountyCounty	1.000	
tate <u>A2_Zip_85048</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a ighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject S_{1001} participate to the fill.		
ighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subju- S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement	a citizen of t	he United States, more that
orrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	Man E	
PO Nax 92271 01	Env Env	ironmental, Inc.
P.O. Box 93276, Phoenix, AZ 850.	70	

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

____ (optional) Mining District;

County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	356435	Potter - Cramer Mine	2002 077 5564	4N	JW	13, 14
2		······································			/ 10	23,24
3						
4						
5				1		
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

BLM Date Stamp		ARIZ	RECEIVED
	:		
	· .		

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>09</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>10</u> at least $\frac{200.00}{20}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: Legal Contraction George V. Polman (Geologist). 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Vandalism repair, mineral Sample recovery 9. Dated: 12/15/10 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ______ EMERO IN day of (GEORGE : **PPCD** 2 Bv: Vizona Notary Public e 20, 201 My Commission(Expires x \$10 = No. of Claims: ___ Check No.: $\underline{/000}$ Init. **Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: 226952 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: Receipt

No:

2269526

Transaction #: 2341191 Date of Transaction: 12/28/2010

CUSTOMER:

GEORGE POLMAN PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX,AZ 85070-3276 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL (1)	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/28/2010			
	CHECK NO:	1000					
		POLMAN, GEORGE PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070-3276 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

E 2020 2		STATES → STATES → STATES	\bigcirc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Form 3830-2 (November 2007)		ND MANAGEMENT	\mathbb{O}	John	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114
	MAINTENANCE FEE V	VAIVER CERTIFICATI	ON - U	E	pires: February 28, 2010
	SEE INSTRUCT	TIONS ON PAGE 2	(39	8 A	nc 356435
 The undersigned an United States of Am The undersigned hav filing this form; an a The undersigned und assessment year only The undersigned und that a notice of inten The undersigned und fraudulent document 	Id all related parties owned to nerica on September 1, 20 we performed the assessment affidavit of assessment work derstand that if the assessmen y); a notice of intent to hold derstand that mill and tunnel at to hold for these sites is read derstand and acknowledge th t with the Bureau of Land M mill or tunnel sites for which	en or fewer mining claims, work required by law for must be recorded by the D nt work obligation has not reciting this condition mus sites may also be listed up quired to be recorded by th hat pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1 anagement may result in a this waiver from payment	mill, or tunnel si each mining clair becember 30th fol yet come due und st be recorded by bon this waiver ar ne December 30th 212 and 18 U.S.C fine of up to \$25	tes located and maint n listed prior to filing llowing the filing of t der 30 U.S.C. 28 (for the December 30th fo d be waived from pa immediately followi C. 1001; the filing or 0,000, a prison term nee fees is requested a	those claims in their first ollowing the filing of this waiver, yment of the maintenance fee; an ng the filing of this waiver. recording of a false, fictitious, or not to exceed five years, or both. are:
	CLAIM OR SITE			BLM RECORD	ATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Potter-	Cramer Mi	ne	\checkmark	Ame	356435
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
<u>ó</u> .					
7.					
3.					
9.					
9. 10.					
10.) of the above mining claims a	and sites are:			
10. The owner(s) (claimants				Ahl	
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Polman F) of the above mining claims a wirenmental, I wner's Name - Please Print)			Jul (Owner's Si	
10. The owner(s) (claimants) folman F (0	nuironmental, I				
10. The owner(s) (claimants folman E (0 P.O. Bo	wirenmental, I wner's Name - Please Print)		Geo		gnature) -, R.G. President
10. The owner(s) (claimants folman E (0 P.O. Bo	nurronmental, I wner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) AZ	-η <u>ς</u> .	Geo		
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Polman F (0	$\frac{1}{1}$ where the second se		Geo		
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Polman F (O P.O. Ko Phoenix (City)	$\frac{\text{poisson} \text{ental, I}}{\text{poisson} \text{poisson} poi$	-η <u>ς</u> .	Geo	rse V. Polma	n, R.G. President
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Polman F (O P.O. Ko Phoenix (City)	nurronmental, I wner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) AZ	-η <u>ς</u> .	Geo	ose V. Polma (Ownerssi	n, R.G. President
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Polman F (O P.O. Ko Phoenix (City)	5000000000000000000000000000000000000	-η <u>ς</u> .	Geo	ose V. Polma (Ownerssi	gnature)
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Polman F (O P.O. Ko Phoenix (City)	$\frac{\text{poisson} \text{ental, I}}{\text{poisson} \text{poisson} poi$	-η <u>ς</u> .		ose V. Polma (Ownerssi	gnation MARE
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Polman F (O P.O. Ko Phoenix (City)	5000000000000000000000000000000000000	-η <u>ς</u> .	Geo	ose V. Polma (Ownerssi	gnate BLM AZSTAT
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Polman F (O P.O. Ko Phoenix (City) (Ow	wirenmental, I wirenmental, I wirenmental, I wirenmental, I y 93276 (Street or P.O. Box) (Street or P.O. Box) (Street or P.O. Box)	85070 (Zip Code)	Geo	ose V. Polma (Ownerssi	mater R.G. President BLM AZSTAT
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Folman F (O P.O. Bo Phoenix (City) (Ow	wirenmental, I wirenmental, I wirenmental, I wirenmental, I y 93276 (Street or P.O. Box) (Street or P.O. Box) (Street or P.O. Box)	85070 (Zip Code)	Geo	(Ownerssi (Ownerssi ARIZO	gnate BLM AZSTAT
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Folman F (O P.O. Bo Phoenix (City) (Ow	5000000000000000000000000000000000000	85070 (Zip Code)	Geo	ose V. Polma (Ownerssi	mate R.G. President BLM AZ STATE OFF
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Folman F (O P.O. Bo Phoenix (City) (Ow	5000000000000000000000000000000000000	85070 (Zip Code)	Geo	(Ownerssi (Ownerssi ARIZO	material RECENT
10. The owner(s) (claimants) Folman F (O P.O. Bo Phoenix (City) (Ow	vner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) <u>A2</u> (State) vner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) (Street or P.O. Box) (State)	85070 (Zip Code)	Geo	(Ownerssi (Ownerssi ARIZO	gnate MAZSTAT

.

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

RECEIVED RECEIVED

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

When Recorded Return Document to	nt to:	Document	urn D	Re	Recorded	When
----------------------------------	--------	----------	-------	----	----------	------

	V. Polman
P.O. BOX	93276
	42 85070

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone:

E-mail address: _____

AMC 356435

	Manualpa County My Convertigen Dac 26, 201 1
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	HECHERT NY MEMBER
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>Maricopa</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>George V. Polman</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>16645 S. 13 th St</u>	BLM Date Stamp PHOENIX, A
City $\underline{Maricepa}$ County $\underline{Maricepa}$ State <u>A2</u> Zip <u>S504S</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub	a citizen of the United States more tha

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). Polman Environmental, Inc. P.O. Box 93276, Phoenix, 42 85070

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; _____ County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	356435	Potter-Cramer Mine	2002 077 5564	4N	7W	13,14
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK – page 2

BLM Date Stamp	ADENIX, ARIZONA	2009 DEC 28 P 12: 48	
<u> </u>			
]		

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \frac{2S}{2}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \frac{2G}{2}$ at least $\frac{35000}{2}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

George V. Polman (Geologist) Lesal Contracting

7

8

9

10

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Vandalum repair, mineral sample recovery

9. Dated: 12/22/09 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 22 ma day of NAN By: Notary Public My Commission Expires 10.00 x \$10 = No. of Claims: Check No.: 9 Init. **Bureau of Land Management** Arizona State Office Receipt No.: 205 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

Phone: (602) 417-9200

No:

2059633

Receipt

Transaction #: 2125820 Date of Transaction: 12/28/2009

CUSTOMER:	GEORGE POLMAN PO BOX 93276
	PHOENIX,AZ 85070-3276 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL (1)	- n/a -	10.00
			TOT	AL:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/28/2009				
	CHECK NO:	982						
		POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070-3276 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (November 2007)	BUREAU OF LAN	ND MANAGE	MENT	Ex		FORM APPROVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE W	AIVER CER	TIFICATION		-	OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010
	SEE INSTRUCT	IONS ON PAG	GE 2			
The undersigned an United States of An The undersigned hav filing this form; an a The undersigned un assessment year onl The undersigned un that a notice of inter The undersigned un fraudulent documen	ad all related parties owned te nerica on September 1, $\underline{200}$ we performed the assessment affidavit of assessment work is derstand that if the assessmer y); a notice of intent to hold r derstand that mill and tunnel and to hold for these sites is rec derstand and acknowledge that t with the Bureau of Land Ma	n or fewer mining work required to must be recorden at work obligation reciting this con sites may also to quired to be record at pursuant to 4 anagement may	ing claims, mill, or by law for each mile on has not yet com dition must be rec be listed upon this orded by the Decer 3 U.S.C. 1212 and result in a fine of	tunnel sites loca ning claim listed or 30th following he due under 30 orded by the De waiver and be w nber 30th immer 18 U.S.C. 1001 up to \$250,000,	ated and main l prior to filing g the filing of U.S.C. 28 (for cember 30th vaived from p diately follor ; the filing of a prison terr	or those claims in their first following the filing of this waiver. bayment of the maintenance fee; and wing the filing of this waiver. r recording of a false, fictitious, or n not to exceed five years, or both.
The mining claims,	mill or tunnel sites for which CLAIM OR SITE		m payment of the i			d are: RDATION SERIAL NUMBER
Potte	r-Cramer M	ine				356435
						~~~~
).						
Polmay E	b) of the above mining claims a nuiron mental, I- nuiron mental, I			Jeorse V		Signature) D. R.G. President
	(Street or P.O. Box) (A2					
phoenix	42	85070 (Zip Code)				
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)				
(Ov	vner's Name - Please Print)				(Owner's	Signature)
	(Street or P.O. Box)		_			
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	ANOZIAA .)	ГНОЕИ		
(Ow	vner's Name - Please Print)		18:Ed L	I DUA POOS	(Owner's	Signature)
	(Street or P.O. Box)		ATE OFFICE	TS TA MIG	TFRED	INTO COMPUTER
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		fina I V	SEP 21	2009 AB Ran a Nationwide check
ontinued on page 2)	*					1) I win a Marian Wale Check

UN O STATES DEPARTME OF THE INTERIOR

•

AMERCLURS

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY OFFICIAL USE ONLY OFFICIAL USE ONLY OFFICIAL BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

mc 356435

When Recorded Return Document to:

,	George	<	Pol	ma, m
	P.O. 150	× 9	327	16
	Phoen	14. 6	42	85070

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone:

E-mail address:

		- 1	T. T.	ELM 1008
<b>AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK</b> 1. State of Arizona, County of	_ss:	BLM Date		AND COMMENT
3. Reside at (Address) 16645 S. 13th St. City Phoenix County Maricopa		Stamp	A	2: 58

State <u>M2</u>Zip <u>S5048</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). <u>Polman Euvironmental</u>, <u>Fic.</u>

Box 93276, Phoenix, A2 85070 P.O.

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

			1			
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	356435	Potter-Cramer Wine	2002 077 5564	4N	7W	13,14 23,24
2						
3			6			
4						
5						
6						

Maricopa (optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

> Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9



10		<u> </u>		·		L			ł
6. Tha	t between the	lates starting	at 12 g'clock ne	oon on September	• <b>1, 20 <u>0 7</u> a</b>	and ending	at 12 o'cloo	ck noon on	J .
Septer	mber 1, 20 <u>08</u>	at least \$	300.00	_dollars worth of w					
	aid claim(s) or		nore of a conti	uous group of cla	ims for the b	enefit of all	, wholly or j	partly outsi	ide of

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

Peter Ayala (contractor) George V. Polman (Geologist) 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Ferce repair, Vandalum repair, Mineral sample recover. 9. Dated: 12 23 105 _____ Signature: _____ 2008 DECEMER SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 23 Col dav-e 1FDRGE Bv: Notary Public My Commission Expires  $x $10 = 10^{\circ}$ No. of Claims: / Check No.: 957 Init. SC **Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: 1846323 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

#### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

1846323

<b>Transaction #:</b> 1906134 <b>Date of Transaction:</b> 12/2	9/2008
9	GEORGE POLMAN P O BOX 85070 PHOENIX,AZ 85070 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED <b>CASES:</b> AMC356435/\$10.00	POL (1)	- n/a -	10.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMA	ATION	
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/29/2008
	CHECK NO:	957		
	NAME:	POLMAN, GEORGE P O BOX 85070 PHOENIX AZ 85070 US		

	REMARKS	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

# MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

# SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 Ame

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2008 and ending at noon on September 1, 2009
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by
- filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment
- year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that
- a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 6. The understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or
- fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR S	ITE NAME	
1. Potter -	Cramer 1		BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
2.	Crucier (	Nline	AMC 356435
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
(Si phoenix (City) (Owner	reet or P.O. Box)	<u>5070</u> (Zip Code)	(Owner's Signature) George V. Polman, R.G. President (Owner's Signature)
(City)	(State)		
	I VIG SP 6 1	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)
(Str	eet or P.O. Box)		<b>ENTERED IN COMPUTER</b>
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	RE 9/19/08
Continued on page ?)			

(Continued on page 2)

		•	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owno	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
INSTRUC	CTIONS		
<ol> <li>This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.</li> <li>All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.</li> <li>This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>This form must be filed no assessment year in the BLM S recorded, or the waiver cannot waiver for the assessment yea 1999, you must qualify for at 1999, in the proper BLM State 6</li> <li>For all mining claims which affidavit of labor on or before filing of this waiver. For all record a notice of intent to ho following the filing of this wai</li> <li>Mill and tunnel sites may also payment of the maintenance of required to be filed by the Decord</li> </ol>	tate Office where the minin be granted by the BLM. (1 r 2000, which begins at n ad file for a waiver no late Office). require assessment work, the December 30th imme other mining claims or sit ld on or before the Decem ver.	ng claims of sites are Example: to obtain a oon on September 1, er than September 1, you <b>must</b> record an diately following the es waived, you must ber 30th immediately r and be waived from hold for these sites is
NOTICE/BURDEN H	IOURS STATEMENT		
<ul> <li>The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees.</li> <li>AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.</li> <li>PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.</li> <li>ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information.</li> <li>(4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning itle rights upon the public land.</li> <li>EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR at 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver form applicable regulated in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver form apply and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.</li> </ul>	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1 This information is being collecte for a waiver from the payment of established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and th response to this request is require benefit. BLM would like you to know that Federal agency-sponsored informat OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this hours) per response, including maintaining data, and completin regarding this burden, estimate, Department/of the Antenoy, Bur Information Collection Clearance St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240. In the Antenoy FOR OF BOILS OF BUT S USA 1200	d to allow the BLM to det \$100 per mining claim on he implementing regulation ed in accordance with the you do not have to respon- tion collection unless it dis form is estimated to aver g time to review instruc- ng and reviewing the for or any other aspect of the Officer (WO-630), Mail S 904 8007 FICIAL USE ONLY ZVW18	termine if you qualify r site maintenance fee is at 43 CFR 3830. A statute to obtain your d to this, or any other, plays a currently valid rage 20 minutes (.33 ctions, gathering and Direct comments

When Recorded Return Document to:
George V. Polman
P.U Box 93276
phoenix, A2 \$5070
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 480-283-1958
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		T GANG	Marie Comm, E	<del>opa Cou</del> <del>xpires Do</del>	<mark>с 80' 800).</mark> юкл	and the second
1. State of Arizona, County of Maricopa 2. I (Name) George V. Polman	SS:	BLM Date Stamp	Notary I Notary I Notary I		10/1	ton the most
3. Reside at (Address) 16645 S. 13th St.		Stamp	X. ARIZ	A b∣	STATE C	
City Phoenix County Maricopa			ONA	0:08	)FFICE	

State  $\underline{A2}$  Zip  $\underline{85048}$  being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. Polman Environmental, Inc.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

Phoenix, A2 85070 P.O Box 93276,

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

<b></b>						r
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	356435	Potter - Cramer Mine	20020775564	4N	700	13,14 23,24
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

RE 12/26/07

1

AMC 356435

So Martin Bardo Stand

_____ (optional) Mining District; _______ Maricoph_____ County, Arizona.

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

BLM Date Stamp	B.L.N. ALGALVED 2001 DEC 19 A O: PHOENIX. ARIZONA
	ORA ORA

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,  $20 \ \underline{06}$  and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,  $20 \ \underline{07}$  at least  $33 \ \underline{335}, \underline{00}$  dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

George V. Polman (Geologist), Pete Ayala (contractor) 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Fence repair, Vandalism repair, Mineral Sample 9. Dated: 12/17/07 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 19th FEMBER2007 day of MICHELL M. FULPON GEDRGE Bv: Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Notary Public Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2007 My Commission Expires x \$10 = 10No. of Claims: **Bureau of Land Management** Init. Check No.: 925 **Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: 162 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

#### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

1624372

<b>Transaction #:</b> 1677655 <b>Date of Transaction:</b> 12/19	9/2007
	GEORGE V POLMAN POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC P.O. BOX 93276 PHOENIX,AZ 85070

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) <b>CASES:</b> AMC356435/\$10.00	POL 2007 (1)	- n/a -	10.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	\$10.00	POSTMARKED: N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 12/19/2007				
	CHECK NO:	925					
	NAME:	POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC POLMAN, GEORGE V P.O. BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070					

	REMARKS	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

F orm 3830-2 (January 2004)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

#### MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION



9/21/07 93

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: December 31, 2006

Amc 356435 581

### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2008.
- The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United 2. States of America on September 1, 2007.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Potter-Cramer Mine	AMC 356435
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Polman Environmental, Inc. / George Polman (Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. Bix 93276 (Street or P.O. Box) Phoenix 42 85070 (City) (State) (Zip Code)	(Owner's Signature) George V. Polman, R.G. President
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0
	(Owner's Signature)
(Street or P.O. Box)	
(City) (State) (Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Street or P.O. Box)	
15 St 38	
(City) (State) (Zip Code)	
Continued on page 2)	
	ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	. (Owner'	's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	s Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	s Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner'	s Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
INSTRI	UCTIONS		
<ol> <li>This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28- 21k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.</li> <li>All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.</li> <li>This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>This form must be filed no la assessment year in the BLM State recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Off</li> <li>For all mining claims which rec affidavit of labor on or before th filing of this waiver. For all oth record a notice of intent to hold of following the filing of this waiver.</li> <li>Mill and tunnel sites may also be payment of the maintenance fee. required to be filed by the Decemination of the state of the state of the state of the state.</li> </ol>	granted by the BLM. (E 000, which begins at no file for a waiver no later ice). uure assessment work, y e December 30th immed er mining claims or siter on or before the Decemb e listed upon this waiver A notice of intent to he	ixample: to obtain a on on September 1, r than September 1, you must record an liately following the s waived, you must er 30th immediately and be waived from old for these sites is
	' HOURS STATEMENT		
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. <b>AUTHORITY:</b> 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. <b>PRINCIPLE PURPOSE:</b> This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. <b>ROUTINE USE:</b> (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information.	<ul> <li>The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995</li> <li>This information is being collected to for a waiver from the payment of \$11 established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the in response to this request is required in benefit.</li> <li>BLM would like you to know that you Federal agency-sponsored information OMB control number.</li> <li>Public reporting burden for this form hours) per response, including timmatining data, and completing a regarding this burden estimate, or a Department of the Interior, Bureau Information Collection Clearance Offic St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.</li> </ul>	b allow the BLM to deter of per mining claim or simplementing regulations in accordance with the st i do not have to respond i collection unless it displ in is estimated to averagine to review instruction ind reviewing the form, any other aspect of this of Land Management of the statement of th	rmine if you qualify site maintenance fee at 43 CFR 3830. A tatute to obtain your to this, or any other, lays a currently valid ge 8 minutes (0.133 ons, gathering and Direct comments s form, to the U.S. (1004-0114) Bureau
(4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	FOR OFFIC VNOZIZ 88 :2 d	TS ZA .M.J.8 <b>7007</b> AA .XINJOHA AA .XINJOHA	

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

Amc 356435

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

1416046

Transaction #: 1463016	
Date of Transaction: 12/28	3/2006
CUSTOMER:	GEORGE V POLMAN
	POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC
	P.O. BOX 93276
	PHOENIX,AZ 85070

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL 2007 (1)	- n/a -	10.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION								
1	AMOUNT:	\$10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A					
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/28/2006					
	CHECK NO:	861							
		POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC POLMAN, GEORGE V P.O. BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070							

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

When Recorded Return Document to:

* . 1

George V.	Polma.	7
P.O. Box	932-	76
Phoenix,	A2	85070

Check here is this is a change of address. 480-283-1958 Telephone: E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				
1. State of Arizona, County of Maricophies ss:	BLM	PH	2006	B.L.M
2.1 (Name) George V. Polman	Date Stamp	PHOEN	DEC	A. ARE
3. Reside at (Address) / 6645 S. 13+4 St	Stamp	$\geq$	28	
		ARIZONA	Þ	CEIVED STATE O
City_PhoenixCounty_Maricopa		NA		OFF
State <u>$A2$</u> Zip <u>$85048$</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subjust $C_{1001}$ participate the fit	a citizen of the	e United a	States,	more than

U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

Polman Environmental, Inc P.O. Box 93276, phocnix, H2 85070

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District;

Maricopa

		(optional) Mining District; _	Maricopa	County, Arizona.			
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	
1	356435	Potter - Cramer Mine	20020775564	4N	7W	13,14 23,24	
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK – page 2

7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX. ARIZONA	B.L.M. AZSTATE
			OFFICE
			ří -

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{o5}$  and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{o6}$  at least  $\frac{75}{.00}$  dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____

George V. Polman (Geologist), Pete Ayula (contractor), Bill Gardner (miner) 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Fence improvements, Vandalum repair,

vock sample recovery, mineral identification and mine research.

9. Dated: 12 27 06 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 27th day of December 2006 BY: GEDRGE V. PUMAN MICHELL M. FULTON Notary Public - Arizona Notary Public Michael K Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2007 My Commission Expires 12-20 No. of Claims: _____ x  $10 = /0^{0}$ Check No.: 86 / Init. **Bureau of Land Management** Arizona State Office Receipt No.: 14/6046 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

F orm 3830-2 (January 2004)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

#### MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

#### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2006 and ending at noon on September 1, 2007.
- The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2006.

FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: December 31, 2006

PR

- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work **required by law** for each mining claim listed **prior to filing this waiver** and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR S	SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
	- Cramer	Mine	AMC 356435
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.	6		
(City) (Owner	s Name - Please Print 13276 treet or P.O. Box) (State) s Name - Please Print) reet or P.O. Box)	)  (Zip Code)	(Owner's Signature) George V. Polman, R.G. Prosident (Owner's Signature)
(Спу)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
PHO	Name - Please Print) eet or P.O. Box)	2	(Owner's Signature)
(City)	(State)	(Zin Code)	
(City) (Continued on page 2)	(State)	(Zip Code)	ENTERED IN CO. IPUTE

Malyde

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	ine.		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
INSTRI	UCTIONS		
<ol> <li>This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28- 21k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.</li> <li>All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.</li> <li>This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>This form must be filed no 1 assessment year in the BLM Starecorded, or the waiver cannot b waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Of</li> <li>For all mining claims which reaffidavit of labor on or before t filing of this waiver. For all ot record a notice of intent to hold following the filing of this waive</li> <li>Mill and tunnel sites may also b payment of the maintenance feer required to be filed by the Decert</li> </ol>	e granted by the BLM. (I 2000, which begins at no 1 file for a waiver no late ffice). equire assessment work, he December 30th imme her mining claims or site on or before the December. et listed upon this waiver a A notice of intent to f	Example: to obtain a son on September 1, er than September 1, you <b>must</b> record an diately following the se waived, you must ber 30th immediately and be waived from hold for these sites is
NOTICE/BURDEN	HOURS STATEMENT		
The Privacy Act of 1974, <i>as amended</i> , and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. <b>AUTHORITY:</b> 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 199 This information is being collected for a waiver from the payment of \$ established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is required benefit.	to allow the BLM to dete 100 per mining claim or implementing regulations	ermine if you qualify site maintenance fee s at 43 CFR 3830. A
<b>PRINCIPLE PURPOSE:</b> This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.	BLM would like you to know that you federal agency-sponsored information OMB control number.	ou do not have to respond on collection unless it disp	to this, or any other, lays a currently valid
<b>ROUTINE USE:</b> (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or	Public reporting burden for this for hours) per response, including to maintaining data, and completing regarding this burden estimate, or Department of the Interior, Bureau Information Collection Clearance Of St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	ime to review instruct and reviewing the form any other aspect of th u of Land Management, fricer (WO-630), Mail St	ions, gathering and Direct comments is form, to the U.S. (1004-0114) Bureau
applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. <b>EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:</b> Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	ETAED STATE OFFICE	CIAL USE ONLY	

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

When Recorded Return Document

George V.	Polma	5
P.O. VSOX	93276	
phoenix	AZ	85070

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: 480 - 283 - 1958

E-mail address:

AMC 356435

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	<b></b>			_
1. State of Arizona, County ofMaricophss: 2. I (Name) George V. Polman	BLM Date Stamp	2005 DEC 21 PHOENIX,	B.L.M. AZ	
3. Reside at (Address) / 6645 S3t4 St	Stamp		STATE	1
City_phoenix_County_Maricopa		ARIZONA	TE OFF	
	L		C	

State  $\underline{A2}$  Zip  $\underline{85048}$  being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief... 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

P.O. Box 93276, phx, AZ 85070

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

_____ (optional) Mining District; _____ Marcoph_____ County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	356435	Potter - Cramer Unine	20020775564	4N	TW	13,14
2					,	23,24
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

ENTERED IN COMPUTER

							BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2005 DEC 20 P 12:5	B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFIC
7											
8											
9											
10	)										
upoi a co	n sa ntig	between the observation $1, 20 \ \underline{05}$ and claim(s) or puous group of	_ at least \$ upon one of f claims for t	r more of a co he benefit of	dollars wo ontiguous grou all, not includi	orth of w ip of clai ng the lo	ork and impi ms for the b ocation work	ovements v enefit of all,	vere done wholly or	and per partly o	
6	Cor	the following p se V. Polma-	Geologi	$(+), A \mathcal{T} \mathcal{L}$	ombard (6:	work an در زیام	), Ed D	ents describ	ed herein:	11 (100	dne-(miner)
8. TI	nat f	the work and	improvemer	nts performed	were: <u>Fe-</u>	ne rep	airt 1m	provement	rs, Va-	-delis.	~ vepair,
9. Da	atec	1: 12/20/05	Signatur	e:	And		<b>`</b>				<del></del>
SUB	SC	RIBED AND S	SWORN TO	before me, a	Notary Public	, this	20#	day of <u>De</u>	CEMBER	20 <i>05</i>	
Ву: _	k	FORGE	V. POLI	MAN						1	
Nota	ry F	Public <u>Va</u>	N K alon	odman	······································					·	
My C	om	mission Expir	es	Notary Public S	Nate of Arizona						

Maricopa County Gail K. Goodman Expires March 23, 2008

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov

.

No. of Claims: $x \$5 = 10.02$	
Check No.: <u>762</u> Init. <u>4MC</u>	
Receipt No.: 1205218	
For BLM Use Only	

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 2 of 2 United States Department of the Interior<br/>Bureau of Land Management<br/>BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV<br/>ONE N CENTRAL AVE<br/>PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203<br/>Phone: (602) 417-9200ReceiptTransaction #: 1245762<br/>Date of Transaction: 12/20/2005No:1205218

CUSTOMER:	POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC
	BOX 93276
	PHOENIX,AZ 85070

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00	POL 2005/1	- n/a -	10.00
TOTAL:				TAL:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	\$10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/20/2005
	CHECK NO:	762		
		POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL ING BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070	C	

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Receipt

Amc 356435 Form 3830-2 UNITED STATES (February 2003) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION Expires: November 30, 2003 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON NEXT PAGE TR

181

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2005 and ending at noon on September 1, 2006.

- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2005
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work **required by law** for each mining claim listed **prior to filing this waiver** and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

(Continued on next page)			THE INTO COMPUTER
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
(Stree	et or P.O. Box)		
(Owner's N	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Stre	et or P.O. Box)		
(Owner's )	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
Сity)	<u> </u>	85070	
(Stre	et or P.O. Box)	0	Occise V. Iolman, no. Product
V.O. Nox (Stree	93276		George V. Polman, R.L. President
Polman Envir (Owner's	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
			fut
The owner(s) (claimants) of the	above mining claims a	and sites are:	
10.			
9.			
8.			
7.			
6.			
5.			
4.			
3.			
2.			
1. Potter	- Cramer	Mine	AMC 356435
CLAIM OR SITE NAME			BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

100103

QB

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)				
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)				
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)				
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)				
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
INSTRU	UCTIONS				
<ol> <li>This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.</li> <li>All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.</li> <li>This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcomin assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites a recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1999 in the proper BLM State Office).</li> <li>For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following t filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you mu record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediate following the filing of this waiver.</li> <li>Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived fro payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.</li> </ol>				
NOTICE/BURDEN I	HOURS STATEMENT				
<ul> <li>The Privacy Act of 1974 and the regulations in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees.</li> <li>AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.</li> <li>PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the</li> </ul>	The Paperwork Reduction Act of This information is being collect for a waiver from the payment o established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and response to this request is requir benefit. BLM would like you to know tha	ed to allow the BLM to de f \$100 per mining claim of the implementing regulation red in accordance with the t you do not have to respon	termine if you qualify or site maintenance fee ons at 43 CFR 3830. A statute to obtain your nd to this, or any other,		
<ul> <li>owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.</li> <li><b>ROUTINE USE:</b> (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information.</li> <li>(4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.</li> <li><b>EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:</b> Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the</li> </ul>	Federal agency-sponsored informa OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this hours) per response, includin maintaining data, and complet regarding this burden estimate Department of the Interior, Bur Information Collection Clearance N.W., Washington, D.C. 2040021	ation collection unless it di form is estimated to ave g time to review instruc- ing and reviewing the fo e, or any other aspect of eau of Land Management Officer (WO-630), Mail S WY 'XINBOHD FFKYAIDHSEGOVLY	splays a currently valid rage 8 minutes (0.133 ctions, gathering and rm. Direct comments this form, to the U.S. (1004-0114), Bureau		
information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	0	BECEINE			
AMC	3	56	43	5	1
-----	---	----	----	---	---
-----	---	----	----	---	---

Return Document to:
George V. Polman
P.O. Box 93276
Phx, AZ 85070
Telephone: 480-283-1958

SELECT ONLY ONE:

	20	8.L.M.	
PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2004 DEC 28		£
ARIZONA BLM Date Stamp	A 9: 50	RECEIVED AZ STATE OFFICE	

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK. Also fill in Items 1 through 9 on the reverse side of this document.

□ **NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD**. I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20____. Also fill in Items1 through 4 and Item 9 on the reverse side of this document.

AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA	SEC	TWP	RNG
AML 356435	Potter - Cramer Mine	20020775564	13,14 23,24	4υ	76
					j

BLM requires a \$5 nonrefundable service charge for each mining claim, mill site or tunnel site payable on or before December 30th (not the 31st). Mail to:

Bureau of Land Management 222 North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203 602-417-9200 www.az.blm.gov

	NO. OF CLAIMSX \$5 = <u>5</u> .
ED IN CO	CHECK NO. PINT TES
15 Mt	

Notices of Intention to Hold are for **mesites**, tunnel sites or mining claims where sessment work has <u>not</u> been done, regardless of whether the annual assessment has been suspended, deferred, or not yet accrued. The filing of a Notice of Intention to Hold shall not relieve the owner of complying with Federal and State laws pertaining to the performance of annual assessment work. Notices of Intention to Hold for mill sites or tunnel sites need not be county recorded. For mining claims the form filed with the Bureau of Land Management **mus**t be identical to the one that was or will be filed with the County. All claims listed on a single affidavit must be contiguous.

Evidence of Annual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in which the claim/site was located.

1. State of Arizona, County of <u>Maricopa</u> ss:
2. I, (Name) George V. Polman
3. Reside at (Address) 16645 S. 1344 St
City $\mathcal{N}_{berix}$ , County $\mathcal{M}_{scurps}$ , State $4\mathbb{Z}$ Zip $5048$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit/notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). <u>Polman Environmental, Inc.</u> P.O. Box 93276, phoenix, HZ 85070
P.O. Box 93276, Phoenix, HZ 85070
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side of this document, are situated in the Mining District, Martice provide the County, Arizona.
6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{03}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{04}$ at least $350.00$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
George V. Polman, R.G., Ed Davis, Bill Gerdner, AJ Lombord Geologist
8. That the work and improvements performed were: Fence repair + maintenance. New Danger's just
for property, Exploration and sample vectoring. Mineral + rock identification
9. Dated: 12 22 04 Signature:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this <u>22^{LA} day of <u>December</u> 20<u>04</u></u>
By: GEORGE V, POLMAN Notary Public Share K. Blood man
MY CO'MMISSION EXPIRES Maricopa County Gall K. Goodman Expires March 23, 2008
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT – This information is being collected pursuant to 30 U.S.C. 28, 43 CFR 3833.2, and ARS 27-208, in compliance with the laws of the USDI, Bureau of Land Management, and the State of Arizona. The purpose of this collection is to facilitate processing of claims or applications. This form is covered by Privacy Act Notice #INTERIOR/LLM-32 and is subject to the

compliance with the laws of the USDI, Bureau of Land Management, and the State of Arizona. The purpose of this collection is to facilitate processing of claims or applications. This form is covered by Privacy Act Notice #INTERIOR/LLM-32 and is subject to the routine uses stated in that notice. Privacy Act Notice #INTERIOR/LLM-32 is available at the BLM Arizona State Office. This form may be locally reproduced. AZ-3833-2 (12/2003)



PHOENIX, AZ 85070

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAI
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC356435/\$5.00	POL 2004 (1)	- n/a -	5.00
		CASES: AMC356435/\$5.00	 TO1	TAL:	

		PAYMENT INFORMAT	ION	
1	AMOUNT:	\$5.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/28/2004
	CHECK NO:	654		
	NAME:	POLMAN, GEORGE V P.O. BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070		

## REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Receipt

Form 3830-2 (February 2003)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON NEXT PAGE	 Expires: November 30, 2003

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 3004 and ending at noon on September 1, 2005.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2004.

- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work **required by law** for each mining claim listed **prior to filing this waiver** and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME			BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER		
1. Potter-	Cramer M	ine	AMC 356435		
2.					
3.					
4.	*				
5.					
6.			14 Mar		
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:			(Owner's Signature) George V. Polman, R.G. President		
(Owner)	s Name - Please Print)	· · · · · ·	(Owner's Signature)		
(St	reet or P.O. Box)				
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)		
(Sta	reet or P.O. Box)				
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	FNTERED IN CONSUTER		
(Continued on next page)			Q= 10/7/04		

(Owner's Name - Please Print)			
	(0)	wner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Ov	vner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Ov	vner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		vner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
INCTD	UCTIONS	(blute)	(2.1) Code)
<ol> <li>This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.</li> <li>All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.</li> <li>This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the uppassessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1999 in the proper BLM State Office).</li> <li>8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must reaffidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.</li> <li>9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waive payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these</li> </ul>		
NOTICE/BURDEN	HOURS STATEMENT		
The Privacy Act of 1974 and the regulations in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. <b>AUTHORITY:</b> 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that: This information is being collected to allow the BLM to determine if you qualify for a waiver from the payment of \$100 per mining claim or site maintenance fee established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. A response to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain your benefit.		
<b>PRINCIPLE PURPOSE:</b> This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.	BLM would like you to know that Federal agency-sponsored informat OMB control number.	you do not have to respond tion collection unless it disp	l to this, or any other, olays a currently valid
<b>ROUTINE USE:</b> (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or	Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 minutes (0.133 hours) per response, including time to review instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this form, to the U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Generation Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.		
foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.	OE FOR OF	FRADUSEDNLY	
<b>EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:</b> Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.		RECEN ATS ZA .M.J.8	

	AMC 356435
Return Document to: George V. Polman	A3850-1(NOV.2001)
$\frac{P.0. V_{50} \times 93276}{Ph_{X}, A2 \times 5070}$ Telephone: <u>480-283-1958</u>	No. of Claims: $x = 5$ , $r^2$ Receipt No.: $8040/b$ Check No.: $557$ Init: $MC$ FOR BLM USE ONLY

- AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK. Also fill in Items 1 through 9 and the reverse side of this document.
- **NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD**. I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for the calendar year 20_____. Also fill in Items 1 through 4 and Item 9.

Notices of Intention to Hold are for mill sites and tunnel sites or for mining claims when assessment work has <u>not</u> been done, regardless of whether the annual assessment has been suspended, deferred, or not yet accrued. The filing of a Notice of Intention to Hold shall not relieve the owner of complying with federal and state laws pertaining to the performance of annual assessment work. Notices of Intention to Hold for mill sites or tunnel sites need not be county recorded. For mining claims the form filed with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) must be identical to the one that was or will be filed with the county.

Evidence of Annual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in which the claim/site was located. All claims listed on a single affidavit must be contiguous.

1.	State of Arizona, County ofMaricona				ss:			
2.	I, (Name)	George V.	Pol	man				
3.	Reside at (Address)	16645	S.	13+4 st				
Cit	phoenix	,	Count	y Maricopa	, State	AZ	Zip	85048

being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit/notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). Check here if this is a change of address.  $\Box$ 

		mental, Inc		
P.O. Box	93276,	phoenix, A:	2 85070	

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side of this document, are situated in the ______ Mining District, ______ Marcie pha

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,  $20 \underline{O2}$  and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,  $20 \underline{O2}$  at least  $\underline{400.00}$  Dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:_

George V. Polman, R.G., Ed Davis, Bill Gordner FERED IN COMPLETER Company 12/31/03 MAX

8. That the work and improvement					
Exploration, fenci	ing around old shi	aft, sample collection	n and	6-1.1	ysis
·		·			
1 ,		AL A			
9. Dated: 12/23/03	Signature:	M			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befor	re me, a Notary Public, th	is 2.3 RD day of DECEN	NBER		,2003
by GEORGE V, POL	MAN			•	
Notary Public <u>Mule K Moc</u> MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public State of Ariz				
	Maricopa County				/) · · *
If the claims/sites have consecutive	Gall K Goodman numbers and are in t Expires March 05 2004	he same Township, Range and	Section(s	s), they	may be listed
as follows:					
Sample 1 - 10	A MC 19640 - 49	Dkt/Pg 1025/1-10 Recording #9106173-82	4N	20W	36
Claim/Site Name	<u>Serial Number</u>	Dkt/Pg or Record # of Orig Location Notice	TWN <u>SHP</u>	<u>RNG</u>	SEC(S)
Potter-Cramer Mine	AML 356435	20020775564	4N	7W	13,14,23,24
					·
···			- <del></del>		
			-		
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
·				······	
	<u> </u>		<del></del>		
	······		·		
		<u> </u>			<u></u>
				· · · · ·	

BLM requires a\$5 nonrefundable service charge for each mining claim, mill site or tunnel site payable on or before December 30th (not the 31st). Mail to:

Bureau of Land Management 222 North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203 602-417-9200 www.az.blm.gov

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management and the State of Arizona pertaining to assessment work and/or notice of intention to hold. 30 U.S.C. 28, 43 CFR 3833.2, ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without permission.

ANOZIAA ,XIN30H9
1003 DEC 33 V II: 1 H
BLW Date Stamp

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management	Receipt		
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 222 N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: (602) 417-9200	No:	804010	
Transaction #: 834801 Date of Transaction: 12/23/2003			
CUSTOMER: GEORGE POLMAN			

POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC

BOX 93276

PHOENIX, AZ 85070

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC356435/\$5.00	POL 2003 (1)	- n/a -	5.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	\$5.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/23/2003
	CHECK NO:	557		
		POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC POLMAN, GEORGE BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070		

### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form	383	0-2
(Febru	ary	2003)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

## MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON NEXT PAGE

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: November 30, 2003 AMC 3564.35

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2004

- The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2003
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SIT	ENAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Potter - C	ramer Mi	че	AMC 356435
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
The owner(s) (claimants) of the <u>Polman Equir</u> (Owner's <u>P.O. Box</u> (Stree Phx			(Owner's Signature) George V. Polman, R.G. President
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's )	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
(Stre	et or P.O. Box)		2003 A
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	PHOENIX, AR Signature (Owner Signature) (Owner Signature)
(Owner's l	Name - Please Print)		(Owner Signature)
(Stree	et or P.O. Box)		(Owner Signature)
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Continued on next page)			ENTERED IN COMPUTER 9/15/03 NEX

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature) .			
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0	wner's Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
		4		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	wner's Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0	wner's Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
	UCTIONS			
<ol> <li>This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.</li> <li>All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.</li> <li>This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>This form must be filed n assessment year in the BLM recorded, or the waiver cann waiver for the assessment y 1999, you must qualify for 1999 in the proper BLM State</li> <li>For all mining claims which affidavit of labor on or befoo filing of this waiver. For all record a notice of intent to h following the filing of this wa</li> <li>Mill and tunnel sites may als payment of the maintenance required to be filed by the Decomposition</li> </ol>	State Office where the mir ot be granted by the BLM. ear 2000, which begins at and file for a waiver no la e Office). A require assessment work re the December 30th imm other mining claims or si old on or before the Decer iver.	ning claims or sites and (Example: to obtain a noon on September 1 iter than September 1 c, you <b>must</b> record an rediately following the ites waived, you <b>mus</b> nber 30th immediately er and be waived from hold for these sites i	
NOTICE/BURDEN I	HOURS STATEMENT			
The Privacy Act of 1974 and the regulations in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. <b>AUTHORITY:</b> 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that: This information is being collected to allow the BLM to determine if you qualif for a waiver from the payment of \$100 per mining claim or site maintenance fe established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. response to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain you benefit.			
<b>PRINCIPLE PURPOSE:</b> This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.	<ul> <li>BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this, or any othe Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently val OMB control number.</li> <li>Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 minutes (0.12 hours) per response, including time to review instructions, gathering an maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct commer regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this form, to the U. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Burei Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C S N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.</li> </ul>			
<b>ROUTINE USE:</b> (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or				
applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. <b>EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:</b> Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	FOR C	OFFICIAL USE ONLY		

Form 3830-2 (January 2000)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

### MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: December 31, 2002

8/19/02 Mt

### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2003 and ending at noon on September 1, 2004 3

- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2002
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Potter-Cramer Mine	AMC 356435
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Polman Environmental, Inc. (Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. Box 93276 (Street or P.O. Box) MX 42 55070 (City) (State) (Zip Code)	(Owner's Signature) George V. Polman, R.G. President
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)	(Owner's Signature)
(Continued on reverse)	FNTFRED IN COMPUTER

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)					
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)					
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)					
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)					
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)					
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)					
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)					
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)					
INSTRU	JCTIONS					
<ol> <li>This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.</li> <li>All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.</li> <li>This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcomi assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtai waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1999 in the proper BLM State Office).</li> <li>For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you m record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.</li> <li>Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived fr payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these site: required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver</li> </ol>					
NOTICE/BURDEN I	IOURS STATEMENT					
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. <b>AUTHORITY:</b> 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that: This information is being collected to allow the BLM to determine if you qua for a waiver from the payment of \$100 per mining claim or site maintenance established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. response to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain y benefit.					
<b>PRINCIPLE PURPOSE:</b> This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.	BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this, or any oth Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently var OMB control number.					
<ul> <li>ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for periment information.</li> <li>(4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or</li> </ul>	Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 minutes (0. hours) per response, including time to review instructions, gathering maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comme regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this form, to the U Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, (1004-0114) Bur Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washing D.C. 20240.					
foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants crification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY AUG 16 A 10: 41					

# NOTICE!!

# These documents have been scanned!

# Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

# Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

# Box Number= AZ15134

## Claim Begin-End: AMC356435-AMC356435

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15134-13 AMC356454-AMC363464

## 12/28/2018

## Dear BLM AZ State Office:

Due to the government shut down, I was unable to submit in person my Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work for my mine claim. Not knowing whether or not the BLM would revoke my claim due to being tardy or not with this form, I decided that it would be best for me to send the form, along with a check for \$10.00 to your office on Central Avenue. I sent the form and check via certified mail so that I would have a record of when I sent it and when it arrived in your mail box. I am hoping this good faith effort on my part will prevent the BLM AZ State office from revoking my claim and forcing me to pay a late fee or fine. I saw that your website had a fax number, so I am faxing this letter to your office today as well. My name and mine claim info are below. I plan on going to the office in person the day the government shutdown is over, so that I may explain all this to you in person. Hopefully on that day you will have the form in hand. If not, I am planning on having another form notarized today so that I have one handy in case the BLM can accept it without fine due to the office closure during the shutdown. Thank you very much. If you have any questions, I can be reached at 480-283-1958.

Sincerely,

called by the

2019 JAN 28 A 8: 3 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

602 430-0958

## Ebert, Rodney W

From: Sent: To: Subject: George V. Polman <polmans@cox.net> Wednesday, September 28, 2011 11:00 AM Ebert, Rodney W Mine Claim AMC 356435

Dear Roy:

It has come to my attention that I have been personally signing my mine claim forms under "owner" when I am an agent for the true owner, my corporation (Polman Environmental, Inc.). Since I may have signed this way on my original claim forms, please make any necessary corrections to the BLM records that the owner of the mine "Potter-Cramer Mine" (AMC 356435) is Polman Environmental, Inc., and that I sign the forms as an agent of Polman Environmental, Inc., not as an owner.

Thank you for bringing this to my attention, as it is important that I not be listed personally as the owner of this mine. Please respond to this email indicating that you have read the email, and intend to make the necessary corrections. Thank you again for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

George V. Polman, R.G.

ENTERED IN COMPUTER REBERT 9-28-11 Removel George Polman as an owner in LR2000

AMC 3564

	2003 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT. WAIVER FILED. REFUND
Instructions to Accounts	REQUESTED. AMC356435. RECEIPT #527747. REFUND
	AUTHORIZED. MH
Login ID	1440
Entry Date	08/29/2002

Receipt

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

527747

No:

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
<b>BUSINESS &amp; SUPPORT SVCS DIV</b>
222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 551905 Date of Transaction: 07/24/2002 CUSTOMER:

USTOMER:	POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC
AND SHOPPING	PO BOX 93276
	PHOENIX,AZ 85070
Contraction Contraction Contraction	

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$25(1993) CASES: AMC356435/\$25.00		- n/a -	25.00
2	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM SVC CHG \$10 (1930) CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00		- n/a -	10.00
3	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE \$100(1993) CASES: AMC356435/\$100.00		- n/a -	100.00
4	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE \$100(1993) CASES: AMC356435/\$100.00		- n/a -	100.00
			TOTAL	\$	235.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION	
1	AMOUNT:	\$235.00	POSTMARKED: N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 07/24/2002
	CHECK NO:	418	
		POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070	

REMARKS

### PAID MAINT FEE FOR 2003 & 2004

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

# NOTICE!!

# **These documents have been scanned!**

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 6/26/2019



Claim Begin-End: AMC356435-AMC356435

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15134-13 AMC356454-AMC363464

MINING CLAIM STATUS	DEDODT		MTP Checked By GEO Checked By Preadjudication B	r. TR	
1001115			Final Adjudication		BBZ
100145	) IAAII	ь. 1711 година		0	
LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC 356 435		18			
LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC 700	_ THROUG	H AMC			o Fo
/ LODE @ \$25 = \$_	25		cation Fee	sfect for oz	yea
PLACER @ \$10 = \$		<u>Service Fo</u>	ecurable de	for or	+0
TUNNEL SITE	23500	TOTAL F	EES	0 03	Blar
ASSOCIATION \$_ PLACER \$_		Copy Fee	Shortage		0
\$_	Z 3500	TOTAL R	ECEIVED		
OVER-THE-COUNTER: D MAIL: D Ti	mely Filed:	YES D	NO 🗆 ·	•.	
COM DESCRIPTION.					
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	т	R	S		
$r_{4N} R_{7W} S_{3,14,23,24}$ $r_{R} S_{23,14,23,24}$			S		
T R S					
T R S	T	R	S		
GENERAL JURISDICTION: BLM	FOREST	N	ame		
	OTHER 🗆 _	N	4		
SPLIT ESTATE LAND: SX 🗆 PX 🗆 SRHE 🗆	UTILIT L	S	pecify	·.	
	111				
WILDERNESS AREA (WA):		S	pecify		
	NO X				
PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATING ON SRHE: COMMENTS: No Geo (Com	ne back	NO	results	.)	
				•	
-			4		
			<u>1</u>		
			₫ [*]		
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D	HER D		1 ¹		
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT	HER D		1 ¹		
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT	HER D		1 ¹		
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT	HER D		1 ¹		
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT	HER D		1 ¹		-
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT	HER D		1 ¹		
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT COMMENTS:	HER D		1 ¹		
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT COMMENTS:	HER D				
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT COMMENTS:	HER D		1		
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT COMMENTS:	HER D				
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT COMMENTS:	HER D				
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT COMMENTS:	HER D				
STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID D VOID D PRIVATE MINERALS D WITHDRAWN D OT COMMENTS:	HER D				

Receipt

527747

No:

### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 222 N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: (602) 417-9200

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$25(1993) CASES: AMC356435/\$25.00		- n/a -	25.00
2		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM SVC CHG \$10 (1930) CASES: AMC356435/\$10.00		- n/a -	10.00
3		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE \$100(1993) CASES: AMC356435/\$100.00		- n/a -	100.00
4		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE \$100(1,993) CASES: AMC356435/\$100.00		- n/a -	100.00
			TOTAL:	\$	235.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	\$235.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	07/24/2002
	CHECK NO:	418		
		POLMAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC PO BOX 93276 PHOENIX AZ 85070		

REMARKS

PAID MAINT FEE FOR 2003 & 2004

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Mary Ande dw Mary 100 main lan 2001 - 2003 pal for 2003 - 2003 Wain 2003 - 2003 pal for 2003 - 2003 Wain 2003 Wain 2003 - 2003 Wain 2003 Wain

					••				
				•					
			•				٦		
						OCATIO		26	B.L.M.
TYPE OF	NOTICE	: K Loc	ation /_	/ Amendn	nent /_/ Re	elocation	rnut	2002 JUL	•
TYPE OF	CLAIM	OR SITE:	/_/ Place	er /X/L	ode /_/ Mi	elocation	innelsite ?	JL 24	ECEI Z ST/
The name,	, address a	and telepho	ne numbe	r of the na	ame(s) to b tached shee	e considered	owner(s		1 A
Name:		•				ግሬ .	2		ICE
Address: _ City/State/	/Zip Code	γ.ο	Moeni	9327 x, AZ	6 - 85	070-32 3-1958	76	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The name						er Mi-			
		is:	,			· · · ·			
The claim monument	is <u>150</u> t to each e	nd of the c	feet long laim is	and <u>(</u>	, 0 () feet in on.	feet wide. ' n a <i>N E</i>	The distar	ice from rection a	the location
The Loca	4107	corner of the	ne claim i	s	20 fc	:+	<u> </u>		
m	172 +	AILINSS	pire						ext to
The genera	al course	of the clain	n is from	the	NE	to	the <u>S</u>	ω	ation when
River Me	, I ridian,	ownship(s Maria	) <u>41</u>	UCount	, Rang y, State of	e(s) Arizona.	7 W	, G	<u> 신북 NV북</u> iila and Salt
_			•		es /X				•
				-	•		η pvi	- 10	e enclose
			<u></u>	·					
<b></b>			. <u></u>	Å		- rse V. Po		NI T.	

Seonse V. Pol-	າຜ.

County Recordation Imprmation:

 $\lambda$
NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION
TYPE OF NOTICE:       Image: Location       /_/ Amendment       /_/ Relocation       POR
TYPE OF CLAIM OR SITE: // Placer // Lode // Milisite // Junnelsite ? The name, address and telephone number of the name(s) to be considered owner(stis: PLEASE PRINT (show additional owners on attached sheet)
Name: Olman Environmental, 196.
Address: P.O. VSOX 93276
Address:
The name of the claim: Potter-Cramer Mine
The date of location is:7/12/02
The date of location is: $7/12/02$ The claim is $1500$ feet long and $600$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $500$ feet in a $NE$ direction and
The date of location is: $7/12/02$ The claim is $1500$ feet long and $600$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $500$ feet in a $NE$ direction and $1000$ feet in a $SW$ direction.
The date of location is: $7/12/02$ The claim is $1500$ feet long and $600$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $500$ feet in a $NE$ direction and $1000$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction.
The date of location is: $7/12/02$ The claim is $1500$ feet long and $600$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $500$ feet in a $NE$ direction and $1000$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction.
The date of location is: $\frac{7/12/02}{1600}$ The claim is $\frac{1500}{1600}$ feet long and $\frac{600}{600}$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $\frac{500}{1000}$ feet in a $\frac{NE}{1000}$ direction and $\frac{1000}{1000}$ feet in a $\frac{SW}{1000}$ direction. The $\frac{2000}{1000}$ feet in a $\frac{SW}{1000}$ direction. The $\frac{SW}{1000}$ direction and $\frac{SW}{1000}$ direction and $\frac{SW}{1000}$ direction.
The date of location is: $\frac{7/12/02}{}$ The claim is $\frac{1500}{1600}$ feet long and $\frac{600}{600}$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $\underline{500}$ feet in a $\underline{NE}$ direction and $\frac{1000}{1000}$ feet in a $\underline{SW}$ direction. $\frac{1000}{1000}$ feet in a $\underline{SW}$ direction.
The date of location is: $\frac{7/12/02}{}$ The claim is $\frac{1500}{1600}$ feet long and $\frac{600}{600}$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $\underline{500}$ feet in a $\underline{NE}$ direction and $\frac{1000}{1000}$ feet in a $\underline{SW}$ direction. $\frac{1000}{1000}$ feet in a $\underline{SW}$ direction.
The date of location is: $\frac{7/12/02}{}$ The claim is $\frac{1500}{1600}$ feet long and $\frac{600}{600}$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $\underline{500}$ feet in a $\underline{NE}$ direction and $\frac{1000}{1000}$ feet in a $\underline{SW}$ direction. $\frac{1000}{1000}$ feet in a $\underline{SW}$ direction.
The date of location is: $\frac{7/12/02}{12/02}$ The claim is $\frac{1500}{\text{feet long and } 600}$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $\underline{500}$ feet in a $\underline{NE}$ direction and $\frac{1000}{100}$ feet in a $\underline{SU}$ direction. $\frac{1000}{100}$ fiet in a $\underline{SU}$ d
The date of location is: $7/12/02$ The claim is $1500$ feet long and $600$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $500$ feet in a $NE$ direction and $1000$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction and $1000$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction and $1000$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction and $1000$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction and $1000$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction. The general course of the claim is from the $NE$ to the $SW$ The location of the claim is in Section(s) $13.14.23.24$ , Quarter Section(s) $NW4$ $NV4$ Move for $NW4$ $NV4$ $N$
The date of location is: $7/12/02$ The claim is $1500$ feet long and $600$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $500$ feet in a $NE$ direction and $1000$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction and $1000$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction and $1000$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction and $1000$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction and $1000$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $SW$ direction. The $200$ feet in a $20$ feet feet direction. The general course of the claim is from the $NE$ to the $SW$ The location of the claim is in Section(s) $13.14.23.24$ , Quarter Section(s) $NW4$ $NV4$ Move for $NW4$ $NV4$ $N$
The date of location is: $\frac{7/12/02}{12/02}$ The claim is $\frac{1500}{\text{feet long and } 600}$ feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is $\underline{500}$ feet in a $\underline{NE}$ direction and $\frac{1000}{100}$ feet in a $\underline{SU}$ direction. $\frac{1000}{100}$ fiet in a $\underline{SU}$ d

	+ P OF MINING CLAIM LOCAT
1.	The name of the claim is Potter - Cramer Mine
2.	The $\frac{1}{1}$ corner of the claim is $20$ feet in a $SE$ direction to a survey monument or permanent object as described as $dirt read next to mine \frac{1}{1}$
3.	The type of location monument is 4×4-1-1 wood post with PVC pipe enclosure
4.	The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the $NE$ corner of the claim, $1500$ feet in a $5W$ direction to the $5w$ corner, corner, then <u>600</u> feet in a $NE$ direction to the $5W$ corner, then <u>1500</u> feet in a $NE$ direction to the $Nere Henner Corner,$ then <u>600</u> feet in a $SE$ direction to the point of beginning.

5. Please indicate the distance and bearings between claim corners and a recognized survey monument or landmark. Indicate the distance from the location monument to each end of the claim.



Signature

M

George V. Polman

SE 195E mm

Date _

12/02

